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Zach Tillman

From: Zach Tillman
Sent:  Tuesday, March 11, 2008 3:18 PM

To: ‘weplanning@co.wasco.or.us'; 'maupincity@centurytel.net’; ‘planningcommission@co.deschutes.or.us’;
‘'sandy.mathewson@co.jefferson.or.us’; 'dwalker@ci.bend.or.us’; 'Imacy@wstribes.org'
Cc: ‘Laura’

Subject: Proposed Instream Water Right

We are notifying you of our intent to transfer a water right to instream use. We will be submitting an application to the Oregon Water
Resources Department changing the place of use to the Deschutes River, from the city of Bend to Lake Billy Chinook and from Lake
Billy Chinook to the mouth of the Deschutes River.

We propose to transfer approximately 0.472 cfs instream, with a priority date of October 315!, 1900. If you have questions regarding
this application or are interested in receiving additional information, please call me at the number below. The Oregon Water

Resources Department will provide you with additional notice of this transfer once it has been submitted for review. Thanks very
much.

Zach
Zachary Tillman, DRC

541-382-4077, x.21
zach@deschutesriver.org
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Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “'N/A” to indicate “Not Applicable.” As you complete
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION

Please check one

[] Permanent Transfer E/Instr m Transfer
[] Temporary Transfer (1 to 5 yrs.) P<':rman'ent‘
o total number of years: [ Time-Limited
(begin year: ) ™, Drought Transfer
(endyear: ') [] Other

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION
Name: ukes Rive © NOOL i Cepkge) O¢ Leciqelion QQSJC";&

First Last

Address: 100 Nw W\ &t
%Qr\& (o] 2N 110l
Ci

ty State Zip
Phone: cH\- 32-1 ot x.2)\
Home Work Other
Fax: _§H\- 38Q - 101K E-Mail address: Zach ® deschuxessivar, ofq,
3. AGENT INFORMATION

(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application.)

Name:
First Last R'EGE"V‘ED
Address: MAR 19 EBHH

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
City State Zip SALEM. OREGON
Phone:
Home Work Other
Fax: E-Mail address:

= [fan agent is listed above, please check one of the following:
[] Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or
[] Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent.

&2 MP 115
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4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S)

List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (4ttach additional pages as necessary.)

Application / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate

1. J638R > 8357\

5.

6.

Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right)
for each water right listed above.

Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application:
O Place of Use [1 Point of Diversion (POD) [ Additional Point of Diversion
O Character of Use [ Point of Appropriation (POA, or well) [ Additional POA
JT Instream Transfer O Surface Water POD to Ground Water POA
[ Substitution of Supplemental Groundwater right for Primary Surface water right
[J Historic POD change L1 Other

= Reason(s) for change(s): Parenanent Tastrescn Transtec & f‘\i\o'.go.h‘m P{a‘éeri_

S. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM

= Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately.

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right.

See. Bxnmimit A

» System capacity: cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple
rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately.

See Eneike A
RECEIVED _

267 MP 115 MAR 1 3 2008
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6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE

= Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting
documentation such as the following:

» Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of
water;

» Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers;

» Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or

» If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2).

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS

= Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district? VYCS CIiNo

= Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district
after the proposed transfer? [ Yes 0

= [s water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? [AYes [1No

If “Yes”, for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency
and/or entity:

%“(Em&. CE‘ ROL\M\:{U{\
WSO N. Cucldg Q&,’ Cuike \OO RECE‘VED

Base ID £23706 MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

8. LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

= List the name and mailing address of all local governments (i.e., each county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal government within whose jutisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed

or used).

Daschdes Guty Pasaieg Dept /iy & Qedword Plamwing Dept

N NW Ledaydte Ave, RO, Rax FF FAb

Rend oR  9%300 / Redsnead _OR 9335k - OVOD
. wp 119

. Last revised: 7/27/2007 Transfer Application/3 FS



9. LAND OWNERSHIP

* Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? B Yes [FNo

If “No”, provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a
notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each of the landowners (for
Permanent Transfers see Section 12(c)):

Names of Current Landowner(s): _ Lk a‘;&e&& owas 12.5 ac  wekes \‘RU;;)\\k oﬂ\\\s

irst Last

Address: m\ a‘\'\'\QI vdo}EQ( \"\ug)\\{'j/ see Qu,i&:r_\aiﬁ\@m&i\(s

City State Zip

=  Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred?

Al Yes M No E’N/A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS
If “No”, provide the following information:

Names of Receiving Landowner(s):

First Last

Address:

City State Zip

= Check one of the following:

[ The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

7' The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant’s agent.

ﬁ/N/A. (Not applicable. Application is for an Instream Water Right Transfer.)

10. Other Remarks (optional)

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

MP 115

Last revised: 7/27/2007 Transfer Application/4 FS



11. ATTACHMENTS

Check each of the following attachments included with this application.
The application will be returned if all required attachments are not included.

Supplemental Form A —
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a
, Water Right
JZT A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed
for each water right to be affected by this
transfer.

Supplemental Form B —
‘Evidence of Use Affidavit(s)

At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit
documenting that the right has been used
during the last five years or that the right is not
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is
attached. The affidavit provided must be the
original (not a copy), and

.JZ{The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be
accompanied by supporting documentation.

Map

g/Water Right Transfer
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been
granted. The map provided must be the
original, not a copy.

0 Temporary Transfer or Historical POD
Change
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s):

[0 The application is for a change in point of
appropriation or change from surface water to
ground water and copies of all water well
reports are attached.

[1 Water well reports are not available and a
description of construction details including
well depth, static water level, and information
necessary to establish the ground water body
developed or proposed to be developed is
attached.

[0 N/A. The application does not involve a
change in point of appropriation or a change
from surface water to ground water, so water
well reports are not required.)

Land Use Information For Proposed Changes:
For Instream Transfers:

,E{f Notice of the intent to file an instream transfer
application has been provided to each affected
local government along the proposed reach, and
copies of the notices are enclosed. (For instream
transfers a Land Use Information Form is not
required.)

For All Other Transfers:

1 Land Use Information Form is enclosed; or

1 All of the following criteria are met, therefore a

Land Use Information Form is not required:

© I[n EFU zone or irrigation district,

@ Change in place of use only,

© No structural changes needed, including
diversion works, delivery facilities, other
structures, and

® Irrigation only.

Fees:

%:mount enclosed: § KOO L"\QO 4+ WOO =
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

Instream Water Right Transfers, also include:

Supplemental Form C —
Instream Water Right Transfer

ﬂ/Complete this form to describe the desired nature

and attributes for the proposed instream water
right.

Temporary Transfers, also include:

Recorded Deed:

[0 The applicant must submit a copy of the current
deed of record for the land from which the
authorized place of use or point of
diversion/appropriation is being moved.

Affidavit of Consent:

[J If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for the
land from which the authorized place of use or
point of diversion/appropriation is being moved, a
notarized statement from the actual owner of
record consenting to the proposed transfer must be
submitted.

Last revised: 7/27/2007

Transfer Application/S
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Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure vou have:
e Answered each question completely. MAR 1 3 zuu
e Included all the required attachments. WATER RESOURCESY DEPT
o Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the \Bi&IERHIOREGON
e Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount.

12. SIGNATURES
" Check one of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below:

uz/ln accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-380-4010(5)] to provide
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are
authorized to pursue the transfer:

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within
the last three months,

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and
identification of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be
submitted; and

(c) Ifthe landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant,
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (attached) signed by the landowner
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the
absence of the consent of the landowner.

HI (we) affirm that interest in the water right has been conveyed to someone other than the
landowner, and documents, including a water right conveyance agreement, report of ownership
and lien information, and any required lienholder notification are enclosed, demonstrating that [ am
(we are) authorized to pursue the transfer. I (we) understand that we may be required to provide
additional information upon receipt of the draft Preliminary Determination.

[ ] T (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000(13)(b), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and
lien information.

[ ] I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement.
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for
a transfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.

[] I (we) affirm that this is a temporary transfer and a copy of the deed for the “from” land (and
affidavits of consent from any other landowners, if applicable) is enclosed.

® I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

oz =% <% Zahoty Tilheman - OR( xfec wqr _\2-V3- 0%
applicant signature name a/id title if applicable (print) date
W%M, ﬁ’ctscru.n{. Eass—&usm&ss Me \2-12 - 07

/gpglicant?gnarurej' . — name and title if applicable (print) date
// e 115 PRTRICK GRIFAITHS 2, 508
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Last revised: 7/27/2007

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT

List only one water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed
for each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates,
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer.

» Certificate Number or other identifying number: #G538& —7 £357F)\

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED

(Check all that apply.)

Point of Diversion or
Appropriation

Place of Use

Character of Use

'E/Change (The old point of
diversion or appropriation
will not be used for the
portion of the water right
affected by the transfer.)

[] Additional (Both the old
and new points of diversion
or appropriation will be used
for the portion of the water
right affected by the transfer.)

1 Historic Point of
Diversion or
Appropriation Change
(Unauthorized point of
diversion or appropriation
used for more than 10 years.)

[1 Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropriation will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion. The old point of
diversion will not be used.)

(] Peint of Diversion
Change due to
Government Action (The
old point of diversion or
appropriation can no longer
be used due to government
action.)

[J Exchange (Water from
another source will be used in
exchange for supplying an
equal amount of replacement
water to that source.)

[ All of the right will be
exercised at a different
location than currently
authorized (Use of water at
the current location will be
discontinued.)

JZ]/Only a portion of the
right will be exercised at
a different location than
currently authorized
(Use of water at the current
location will be
discontinued.)

Proposed new use:

[ Irrigation

(] Municipal

[0 Quasi-municipal
[] Commercial

| Il{(’iustrial

-,ZI/Instream (complete and
attach Supplemental Form C)

[J] Domestic (indicate number of
households)

[ Other

[] Substitution (A
supplemental ground water
right will be substituted for a
primary surface water right.)

] Supplemental Use to
Primary Use (Primary water
right shall be cancelled and the
supplemental water right will
change to primary use.)

RECEIVE
MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES |
SALEM OREGON

Supplemental Form A

R\ \\5.1-

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following):

2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

A" Certificated Right 16358 9 B353\
Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name
] Adjudicated,
Non-certificated nght Name of Decree Page Number
] Permit for which Proof has
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted
[ Transferred Right for which
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted

Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: Ceckre) O\‘Q%Lﬂ“\ Ace {%oﬁdot\ Oisie tci

County: Desch ukes

Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: __ \¢¢ ‘\Sc&dor\

Priority Date(s): \0 [31 [ 1400 & \ }1 )\qO?

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or
appropriation and places of use.

Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: De,sc,\\\.\&es R

Tributary to: CQ)\\.WY\\D (. Q :

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use.

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use:

Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated
with this land?

O Yes ONo [ON/A — No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use

If “Yes”, what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? See  Exdniwmt <

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “lavered” water use or a right that is supplemental to

a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). REC E|VE D

MAR | 3 2008

(A5 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
we SALEM, OREGON

Supplemental Form A -2- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right

A
o



= Certificate Number or other identifying number:

16368 -2 R3S7F)

The following information must be provided only for those points of diversion or appropriation
that are involved in the transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.)
Attach additional pages as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only
if the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed:

(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion or appropriation listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer,
the "FROM" point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

If Ground Water, ] s Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates

OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec e Ya DLC or ATRiR !

ID No. (or Well ID BrtrsDan S (coordinates from a recognized

Tag No. L. ) survey corner)
Dv},c\\uﬁt;,qg.é 2SC Fh. N. X (3o ft. W, |
AL
v2/2 /190 |} S.| VA € |WM |29 | SENE & € covaac & Sec,29

-

1 ;
N

*  Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)?
[dYes

o (Surface water source only.)

If “Yes”, for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either:

A.

Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly

labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the

accompanying application map. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the
Department’s web page at: hitp.//www.wrd.state.or.us)

or

If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the

authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach
additional copies as necessary.

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation — (Only needed if no well log is available.)
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown
on the accompanying application map.

OWRD Well _ Intervals Est. depth Type of
No. as Diameter TY_PC and }'izt g: casing is Seal deEfrtl. & to water acce; mell

identified in S D . perforated | depth B beari measuring depth

; casing water —’/;zu:g”
table above Saslik (in feet) = stratum device

- /;_
_.-//"‘
—
/‘
=] WAT

Supplemental Form A " 115 -3-

| I A
- M /
o &L

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 316L%S& 7 €357\

Will the ENTIRE water right be affected by this transfer? [ ]Yes JZ/NO
If “Yes”, the remainder of this page does not need to be completed. Go on to the next page.
If “No”, the following information must be provided only for those places of use that are

involved in the transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right to be affected by the change.)
Attach additional pages as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the “FROM” lands)

Source and JgxLol,
S} ; YVa Va DLC or Acres
Priority Date Township Range | Mer | Sec Beation Gov’t (if applicable)
Lot

see Exhinid A

RECEIVED

MAR 1 32008

WATER RESOURCES DERT
SALEM. OREGON

Supplemental Form A} Y 1 B! -4- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



Certificate Number or other identifying number:

1635 = E3S57F\

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation.
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the
accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

propriation:
Z/]\[/)/A ~ Instream Water Right Transfer

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Ap

(i.e.. the "TO" point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.)
Ve Vi Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates
Source Township Range Mer | Sec Secti DLC or (coordinates from a recognized survey
ection .
Gov't Lot cormer)
__.-A""'f
-
- //’-
//
/’
.//FJ
—“‘/

If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the
well(s) already constructed? [J Yes
listed above.

O No

Z’N/A - No proposed well(s)

If “Yes”, attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using
the table below. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
htip://www . wrd state.or.us)

If “No”, describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the
following table:

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s)
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and
shown on the accompanying application map.

Well If an existing TR e Est. Type of
already well, OWRD DiAmeter Typeand | No. of casingis Seal Est. depth ‘/?ggs/-""ﬁ)_tai
built? | Well Log ID No. e o oot ortoratoa |- Gepih, | ST | 10 walgirPoron el
Yes/N (or Well ID Tag SIS casing p(in Eeh) P water aring | measuring depth
[eae) No. L- ) // stratum device
il REC
. EIVED
- R 13 2008
// WATER|RESUURGES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Supplemental Fc‘g{\) A 5

[} F il
J'.I
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Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




Certificate Number or other identifying number:

16558 -2 R3S\

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (ie., the “TO" lands) /Z( N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.)

v v, Tax Lot, N ’
Source Township | Range | Mer Sec Se::t'(;n DLC or Gfg c“‘e::b '
: Gov’t Lot i )’{
/.
/
.//’
/ -
’

v

Remarks:

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Supplemental Form A

A

!

6 -

SATEM OREGON
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Exhibit A
Place of Use info & Delivery Systems

Name Location(s) Acres Delivery
T S R QQ T/L System
Pilot Butte Canal (PBC) POD#11
Airport 17 13 20 NWSW 401 12.5 B-35
Rowe, Wayne 14 13 16 NwWSwW 213 0.12 H-1-8
Murray, Johnnie 15 13 30 NWNW 905 3.6 B-3-1-2
Redmond Sch. District 15 13 17 SENE 1502 43 C-6-1-2
Aqua-Tronics 15 13 10  NENW 102 3.73 E-14-0
Hoole, David ' 15 13 9 NWNW 207 1.74 C-6-13
Thrasher, Gary 15 13 9 NWNW 208 1.81 C-6-13
27.80

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
o SALEM, OREGON



Last revised: October 13, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form C
INSTREAM WATER RIGHT TRANSFER

Z/Permanent Instream Transfer or [ ] Time-Limited Instream Transfer
Please contact the Department with any questions on filling out this form. Attach additional pages, if necessary.

1. Identify the public use for which the instream right is requested (check one).
pafe

onservation, maintenance and enhancement Z/ Recreation
of aquatic and fish life, wildlife, fish and [] Navigation
wildlife habitat and other ecological values. _IZ/Pol]ution Abatement

2. Instream use proposed to be created by the instream transfer:

Originating Water Right P
A . roposed Instream Rate Volume
Number (as identified in Priority Date Source Period (cfis)* (ac-f)**

the transfer application)

3SR =2 B35\ \0/5\[\%0 Oesc,\f\u*u R lulh = \\]\ o.M1L | \s\.54

Total Volume: |&ae Eﬁ\\\))r. ?

* To calculate rate (if other than the rate allowed by the right), divide the volume by the number of days in the period
and then divide by 1.983471; or
** To calculate volume, multiply the rate by the number of days in the period and then multiply by 1.983471.

The quantity allocated during any period may not exceed the quantity that may be used under the existing right
during that period. The total volume of water for the year may not exceed the total volume of water that may be used
during the year under the existing right.

Additional information: Ins'\:reqm w&ur ﬁg\éﬁ re\-u&as VAEH %dmlkg 3\&'_&

3. Identify the location of the proposed instream water right.

[ ] Water is requested to be protected at a point.
Location (i.e. the point of diversion (POD), or if the water right has more than one POD or if a POD is not

described on the water right, please provide the legal description):

E/Water is requested to be protected within a reach.
Location of proposed reach (if an instream water right reach is requested, identify the upstream and
downstream extent of the reach): Ecaen  NacPn (m_\i Oaven [90)55 5§) dow f\shm Ao
Lalg %{\\uj Cniaook AR \ap

4. Recommendations for conditions on the instream use to avoid taking away or impairing
existing water rights.
None

|:| Other (such conditions may include, but are not limited to, reductions in the instream flow levels in cfs per
month or total ac-fi, the effective reach(es) or lake levels of the instream flow, measuring locations and the strategy

for monitoring the instream flow or lake levels): R E c E “ ’E B

Supplemental Form C -1- MAR 1 3 2008 mstream water Right Transfer
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5. Are there any existing instream water rights at the same point or within the same
requested reach(es) or lake, or on a portion thereof:

[ ]No EYes (identify other instream water rights):
OWRD eateMliog a cuccaak Wob € \ackreamn wdher cighy

New instream water rights generally (but not always) are additive to instream water rights established under ORS

537.348 (instream transfer application process) and ORS 537.470 (allocation of conserved water) and replace a

portion of instream water rights established under ORS 537.341 (state agency application process) or ORS 537.346
(conversion of minimum perennial streamflows) with an earlier priority date.

Is it your intent to have the proposed instream water right transfer be additive to any instream
water right established under ORS 537.348 and ORS 537.470 and replace a portion of any
instream water right established under ORS 537.341 and ORS 537.346 with an earlier priority
date?

Yes [] No. Ifno, please explain your intent below.

If the proposed conversion would add to the amounts of an existing instream water right(s)
established under ORS 537.341 or 537.346, provide documentation demonstrating why

additional instream flows are necessary. Supporting documentation should include information from the
Dept. of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) (fish life), Dept. of Environmental Quality (DEQ) (pollution abatement), and/or
Parks and Recreation Dept. (recreation).

6. Is the requested instream flow intended to exceed the estimated average natural flow or
level occurring from the drainage system?
No; or
|:| Yes (Provide supporting documentation that demonstrates why additional flows are significant for the public
use requested.);, Or

[ ] Yes, and itis presumed that flows that exceed the estimated average natural flow or natural
lake levels are significant because:

[_] The requested flow does not exceed the maximum amount of any instream water right
application applied for under ORS 537.341 (state agency instream water right
application process) for the same reach or portion thereof, and the requested public use
is for the same public use as the aforementioned instream water right application;
and

[] For the specified time period that flows are requested to exceed the estimated average

natural flow or lake level, the stream is in an ODFW flow restoration priority watershed
(A copy of the priority watershed map indicating the specific watershed involved should be included with

the application. Priority watershed maps may be found on the OWRD web page); OF

[ ] The stream is listed as water quality limited and DEQ has provided scientific

information that demonstrates that increased flows would improve water quality. (The
scientific information provided by DEQ should be included with the transfer application.)

7. For a time-limited instream transfer, please answer the following: REC ElVED
[] The time-limited instream transfer is for a specific number of years:
Begin Year to End Year MAR 13 2008
] "g:; ;iirgz;gnited instream transfer is to terminate based upon other conditwRi_;ER RESOURCES DEPT
' SALEM OREGON
Supplemental Form C MP 115 -2- Instream Water Right Transfer

EE"



Exhibit B

Instream Water Right
COID #7 (27.8 acres)

Instream Rates 1900

Season 1 0.191 CFS
Season 2 0.255 CFS
Season 3 0.472 CFS
Instream Duty 151.52 Acre-Feet

Seasons are as follows:

Season 1 4-1 through 5-1 & 10-1 through 11-1
Season 2 5-1 through 5-15 & 9-15 through 10-1
Season 3 5-15 though 9-15

COID #7 Instream Water Right
0.50 — —

0.45 -
0.40 -
0.35
0.30 -
0.25 -
0.20
0.15 -
0.10 -
0.05 -

A= = .

CFS
1
|

|

0.00 . : T T T
4/4 5/4 6/4 7/4 8/4 9/4

J-{_
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Exhibit C

Cancellation of supplemental water right (IS)
COID #7

Modification of this supplemental water right reduces by 27.8 acres the number of acres
to which stored water may be applied for supplemental irrigation under the right
evidenced by Certificate 76714; however, the maximum quantity of stored water that can
be diverted for use under the right remains unchanged.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



COID Calculator

OREGON s

Water Resources Department

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Calculator for Certificate 83571

Revised: 12/06/2007

This calculator is primarily designed to facilitate the calculation of how much water may be protected
instream though instream leases and transfers. However, the calculator can also be used to determine
the rate and duty associated with other transfers and cancellations. For questions regarding its use,
please contact Laura Snedaker at 503-986-0884.

Enter Total Number of Acres Involved from POD #1
(CO Canal)

Enter Total Number of Acres Involved from POD #11 |27 8
(North Canal, also known as PB Canal) :

Calculate

Rate and duty for the acres by which the water right will be reduced by at the Point of Diversion (POD).

|POD #1 ||October 31, 1900||December 2, 1907||Combinea|
Iseason 1 Rate (CFS)|[0.000 |
|Season 2 Rate (CFS)”0.000 |

|season 3 Rate (CFS)|[0.000 |[0.000 |0.000 ]
[puty (AF) |
[PoD #11 |[october 31, 1900||December 2, 1907|(Combined|

[Season 1 Rate (CFS)|[0.347 |
[Season 2 Rate (CFS)|[0.462 |

[Season 3 Rate (CFS)|[0.611 |l0.245 |o.856 ]
[Duty (AF) |

The transmission loss associated with this right is not transferable or protectable instream. The following
tables show the amount of water that is protectable for Instream Leases and Instream Transfers, under
the October 31, 1900 priority date. (Please contact the Department if you prefer to protect water
instream under the combined October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907 priority dates.) To prevent
enlargement and injury, the instream use has been modified from the authorized season of April 1
through October 31, to April 1 through October 26.

[From POD #11 to Lake Billy Chinook|
[Season 1 Rate (CFS) llo.191 |
|_Season 2 Rate (CFS) |[O.255 |
|§eason 3 Rate (CFS) |[0.472 |
|Maximum Volume (AF) |L151.52 |
ol =y ;

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/calculator_coid/Default.aspx

Page 1 of 1
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Oregon Water Resources Department Water ng ht Transfer

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 Supplemental Form

EEE Map Waiver

The Director may waive or assist a transfer applicant in satisfying the map requirement (OAR
690-380-3100) for certain transfers if the criteria described in this form are met pursuant to OAR
690-380-3410.

This form must be prepared by the transfer applicant and the appropriate Regional Manager for
the Oregon Water Resources Department. To prepare the form, a copy of the complete transfer
application, including a description of the water rights to be transferred, must be provided to the
Regional Manager.

This map waiver form must be signed by the Regional Manager and submitted with the transfer
application.

Transfer Applicant:

Water Right(s) to be transferred: (_OL — /ﬂ +

1. The transfer must be one of the following. Please check the appropriate box.
E An instream transfer application filed pursuant to ORS 537.348.

|:| A transfer application necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon
Watershed Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.375; or

|:| The transfer application is determined and endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change
that will result in a net benefit to fish and wildlife habitat.

2. For an instream transfer application filed pursuant to ORS 537.348, a map waiver shall
only be approved if the application meets one of the following additional criteria. Please
check the appropriate box.

|:| The entirety of the right is being transferred to an instream water right and the
location of the instream water right can be clearly delineated through reference to the
existing point of diversion for the transferred right and other points of diversion or
geographic reference points such as the mouth of the stream; or

ﬂ A map meeting the requirements of the transfer rules (OAR 690-380-3100) is
available showing the lands not included in the transfer and the location of the
instream water right can be clearly delineated through reference to the existing point
of diversion for the transferred right and other points of diversion or geographic
reference points such as the mouth of the stream. (Please include copy of map(s) with
transfer application.)

s RECEIVED
Transfer Application Map Waiver Form -1- MAR 1 3 ZUGH FSD Last Revised 3/6/2006
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3. For a transfer application meeting any one of the criteria identified in #1 (including an
instream transfer application), a map waiver may also be approved if other circumstances are
present that make an application map unnecessary. If #2 does not apply, but circumstances
are present that make an application map unnecessary, describe those circumstances below:

4. For any transfer application meeting one or more of the criteria identified in #1 that does not
meet the criteria for a map waiver as described in #2 or #3, the Department may assist the
applicant in development of the application map. The Department (through the regional
office) may provide this assistance at the discretion of the appropriate Regional Manager.
Please check the appropriate box below if the Department has provided assistance in
development of the transfer application map:

|:| A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100 has been prepared by
Department staff and is included with the transfer application.

|:| The map provided with the transfer application has been developed with assistance
from Department staff and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100.

Signature: %Z . Date: 3~ L/‘O 3

OWRDRegional Manager, £ C__ Region

2 {

SRS

For cot el
3,73

4,50

RECEIVED ;.o
MAR L3208 122l

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 7. ('
SALEM. OREGON
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APPLICATION FOR PERMANENT INSTREAM TRANSFER
NAME: DESCHUTES RIVER CONSERVANCY

TAXLOT #: 213

DATE: 02-12-08

0.12 ACRES

FILE: EATRANSFER\WRTRANSO08\ DRC\141316_213 . PDF
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DESCHUTES COUNTY
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APPLICATION FOR PERMANENT INSTREAM TRANSFER
NAME: DESCHUTES RIVER CONSERVANCY
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CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
2598 North Highway 97
Redmond, OR 97756

QUITCLAIM DEED
FOR TRANSFER OF INTEREST IN A WATER RIGHT

Grantor,_ Wayne R_& Stella M. Rowe, releases and quitclaims to Central Oregon Irrigation District all rights, title and interest in
the following: By this agreement and signed transfer application form, Grantor, the owner of the lands described as: Lots 29, 30,
31, and 32 in Block 5 of HILLMAN, Deschutes County, Oregon; release their claim and responsibility for 0.12 acres of Central
Oregon Irrigation District water rights that are appurtenant to the lands described above, to Central Oregon Irrigation District.
Central Oregon Irrigation District may elect to complete the transfer application and submit it to the Water Resources Department
for approval of use of the water right at a new location and/or use. Central Oregon [rrigation District may attach this agreement
to the Oregon Water Resources Department’s lease form and file with the District’s annual Short Term Water Right Lease

Agreement,

By entry of this deed, grantor hereby notifies any subsequent purchaser of the lands described above, that grantor, as owner of the __
stbject Tand, approved the transfer (including a change in the place and type of use and point of diversion) of the water rights that
are appurtenant to the subject land; and that upon completion of a transfer, by election of COID, the subject land no longer will
have an appurtenant water right, if the transfer includes a change in the place of use.

Furthermore, upon signing of this agreement and the accompanying transfer application, Wayne R. & Stella M. Rowe shall no
longer be liable for any district assessment or charges pertaining to the 0.12 acres of water right incurred after the date of signing
and subsequent completion of the transfer of water. The water right in question is further described as a portion of certificate #
76358, priority of 1900 and 1907, located: 14-13-16 NW SW 00213.

This agreement is binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and permitted assigns of the parties to this
agreement.

Consideration for this Quitclaim: COID to pay 2004 assessment of $277.76

Granto
L D\MU\/(\Q (UAA—— Date_2/ G/ 04
wﬁw"M&A Date =2 /6 /0

Stella M. Rowe

State of Oregon
County of Deschutes -

This instrument was acknowledged before me on - 6-0Y by Wayne R. & Stella M Rowe

et THoe
My comfimission expires 5-/5-07

MAIL TAX STATEMENT o

TO: NO CHANGE TR TRR
YVETTE MOORE

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 368670 N

After Recording return to:
Central Oregon Irrigation District

2598 North High ' RECEIVED

Redmond, OR 97756 MAR 1 3 2008

© 40567 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
| SALEM, OREGON




First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon
PO Box 323, Bend, OR 97709

Street Address: 141 NW Greenwood Ave., Bend, OR 97701
(541) 382-4201 - Fax (541) 389-5431

TRISHA BARTKOWSKI

TITLE OFFICER
tbartkowski@firstam.com

WATER TRANSFER REPORT

Central Oregon Irrigation May 29, 2003
2598 N Hwy 97 File No.: 7069-180129
Redmond, OR 97756

Attention: Leslie

Re:
Fee $150.00

We hereby certify that we have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described property:

Lots Twenty-nine (29), Thirty (30), Thirty-one (31) and Thirty-two (32) in Block Five (5) of
HILLMAN, Deschutes County, Oregon.

and as of May 12, 2003 at 8:00 a.m.
Vested of Record in:

WAYNE R. ROWE and STELLA M. ROWE, as tenants by the entirety

Subject to:

We have also searched our General Index for Judgment and State and Federal Tax Liens against the vestee and
find the following:

NOTE: Taxes for the year 2002-2003 PAID IN FULL

Tax Amount: $941.49
Map No.: 14 13 16 CB 00213
Property ID: 134233
Tax Code No.: 2-012
1. The premises described herein fali within the boundaries of Central Oregon Irrigation District and

are subject to rules and regulations, including levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and

easements for ditches and canals thereof. RE CE|VE D

10562
18 MAR 1 3 2008
e 112 Page 1 of 2 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON



PO Box 323, Bend, OR 97709

Street Address: 141 NW Greenwood Ave., Bend, OR 97701
(541) 382-4201 - Fax (541) 389-5431

1/1

Title Transmittal
Central Oregon Irrigation May 28, 2003
2598 N Hwy 97 File No.: 7069-180129

Redmond, OR 97756
Attention: Leslie
Re:

Buyer:

Seller/Owner: Wayne R. Rowe and Stella M. Rowe
Property: 8541 NW 18th Street, Terrebonne, OR 97760

Enclosed please find the following, per your request:

0 Water Transfer Report
. Billing Invoice

Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact the undersigned. We appreciate the
opportunity to serve you.

Sincerely,
Trisha Bartkowski
Title Officer
TB/TB
MAR 1 3 2008
o WATER RESUURCES DEPT
1 10 SY WA SALEM, OREGON

Page 1of 1



First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon File No.: 7069-180129

05/29/2003
2. Deed of Trust and the terms and conditions thereof.

Grantor/Trustor: Wayne R. Rowe and Stella M, Rowe, as tenants by the entirety

Grantee/Beneficiary: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for

Homecomings Financial Network, Inc.

Trustee: Amerititle

Amount: $81,750.00

Recorded: November 6, 2002

Recording Information: Book 2002, Page 62124

This report is made for the purpose herein specified and for this reason liability hereunder is expressly limited to
the sum paid therefore. THIS IS NOT a title report since no examination has been made of the title to the above
described property. Our search for apparent encumbrances was limited to our Tract Indices, and therefore above
listings do not include additional matters which might have been disclosed by an examination of the record title.
We assume no liability in connection with this Lien and Encumbrance Search and will not be responsible for errors
or omissions therein, The charge for this service will not include supplemental reports, rechecks or other
services.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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After recording return to:
WAYNE R. ROWE

P.O. BOX 538

SISTERS, OR 97759

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS
SUE PENHOLLON, COUNTY CLERK

Mo

0-D Cnisl Strmit JEPP
$5.00 $11.00 $10.00 $5.00

Until a change is requested all
tax statements shall be sent to
the following address:
WAYNE R. ROWE
P.O. BOX 538

\ SIsTERs, OR 97759

Escrow No. RD048248C2
Title No.

WARRANTY DEED

HOWARD N. LONG AND CONNIE LEE LONG, AS TENANTE BY THE ENTIRETY, AND HAROLD
LONG, EACH TO AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON BRUT WITH
RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP,

Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey to:

WAYNE R. ROWE and STRLLA M. ROWE, as tenants by the entiret:¥

Grantee (s) and grantee's heirs, successors and agsigns the ollowing described
real propett¥, ree of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in
the County o DESCHUTES and State of Oregon, to wit:

Lots Twenty-nine (29), Thirty (30), Thirty-onse (31) and Thirty-two (32), Bl
Five (5), HILLMAN, Deschutes Gounty, Oregon.

SERIAL NO. 134233 14 13 16BC 00213

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apgarent uvpon the land, if
any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if an¥:

and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premigses and every
part and parcel thereof againgt the lawful claims and demands of all persons
whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is § 109,000.00.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT
IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY
APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFEE&E IN ORS 30.930.

Dated this _’é day of f m

State of Oregan
County of IV‘///W

This instrument was acknowled
HOWARD N. LONG AND CAROL LEE

before me on W 'y , WﬂLby
NG AND HAROLD T
otary Publ forjOregon)
ing, return to
me”eﬁ:\:"?&le My commission expires

5 OREGON AVENUE, BEND

E PG 05 {f_"
we 119

20812
$31.00

11/06/2002 04:15:00 P

ock

RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 2008
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Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon
s§

N N N

County of Deschutes

I, Cary D. Penhollow, in my capacity as Central Oregon Irrigation District Watermaster,
mailing address 1055 SW Lake Court, Redmond, OR 97756
telephone number (541) 548-6047, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. I attest that:

[0 Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use
of the water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer
application; or

X  The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is as follows: L-675; or

O The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

O Personal observation X Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

. Gov’t
Townshi Ya Ya Acres
P s il B e R S R e P
DLC
14| S| 13| E| W/ 16 |[NW SW | TL213 0.12
M
e A0 MAR 1 3 2008
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4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops
grown):

Irrigation of yard, landscaping.

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described
below:

Water was quitclaimed off in February 2004. Delivery system has been removed.
H&. H-(-%

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is
attached:

O Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a
remaining right certificate),

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use
of water,

O Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

0 Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish the location and date of the photograph,

O Dedicated power usage records or receipts,
Instream lease number L-675
O Other:

>

of Affiant

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this | Q'Y\ day of %ff L ,2007] .

o
S . Notary Public forYOregon

‘--h_n-_,_.-..___.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LESLIE CLARK
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
i COMMISSION NOD, 401[?5)
: MY COHHISSION EXPIRES FEB 05, 20104

= ,-xi‘<3u‘-¢;}:§.:

Somd

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

N5 62 SALEM, OREGON
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After Recording return to: ( CENTRAL OREGON |
Central Orzgon Irrigation District 9‘ N

2558 North Highway
Redmond, OR 97756

MAIL TAX STATEMENT IRRIGATIONDISTRIC’I‘

TO: NO CHANGE
QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR TRANSFER OF INTEREST IN A WATER RIGHT

Grantor, Gary N. & Sherry L. Thrasher as tenants by the entirety, release and quitclaims to Central Oregon Irrigation District
(COID), Grantee, all rights, title and interest in the following: By this agreement, Grantor, the owner of the lands listed in Exhibit
A, release their claim and responsibility for 1.81 acres of COID water rights that are appurtenant to the lands listed in Exhibit A,
to COID. The water right in question is further described as a portion of Certificate # 76358, priority date of Oct. 31,1900 and
Dec. 2, 1907 and Certificate # 76714, priority date of Feb. 28, 1913, located on land commonly known as:

15-13-09 NW NW 208.

COID may elect to complete a transfer apphcanon and submit it to the Water Resources Department for approval of use of the
water rights at a new location and/or use. COID may attach this agreement to the Oregon Water Resources Department’s lease
form and file with the District’s annual Short Term Water Right Lease Agreement.

By entry of this deed, grantor hereby notifies any subsequent purchaser of the lands listed in Exhibit A that grantor, as owner of
the subject land, approved the transfer (including a change in the place and type of use and point of diversion) of the water rights
that are appurtenant to the subject land; and that upon completion of a transfer, by election of COID, the subject land no longer
will have appurtcnant water nghts

Furthermore, upon sxgnmg of thxs agreement, Grantor shall no ]onger be liable for any district assessment or charges pertaining to
the 1.81 acres, of water rights incurred. o

This agrecmcnt is binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and permitted assigns of the parties to this
agreement. .

Consideration for this Quitclaim: $1,629.00 ($300.00 Transfer fee to be deducted)

Grantor: .
< iVED
W»@ oue 12505 REGE
:1 1]
j‘é yY - - - - s Date //-250s MAR L 3 ?‘una

Sherry L. Thédsh : WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM O
State of Oregon )

) ss.

County of Deschutes )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on N raf po} 4, WNAYAY by Gary N. Thrasher.

OFFICIAL SEAL 3
SUSAN KISER Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON

28 COMMISSTON NO. 354193
MY COW:IS"IO 'u).PIRES JAN 30 20

NANGY BLANKENSHIP. COONTY GLERK ~  L0~300H)

L LT .

[ 10564 12/07/2005 10:10:51 AN

T D-D Cnt=1 Stn=l BECKEY
$15.00 $11.00 $10.00 $%.00




v
”

Staie of Oregon )
) ss.
County of Deschutes )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on N 25', 2005

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN KISER
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON

~S1ON NO.354193
COMRTasd 2006

EXPIRES JAN 30
SSEESSSS

Grantee:

by Sherry L. Thrasher.

Notary Pubéc ' '

&. ) i Date (Z’g’%{

Steven C. Johnson, S¢cretary-Manager Central Oregon Irrigation District

State of Oregon )
. ) ss.
County of Deschutes)

This instrument was acknowledged before me onw A P e

Manager for Central Oregon Irrigation District.

OFFICIAL SEAL

& LESLIE CLARK

;4 NOTARY PUBLIC - DREGON

7/ COMMISSION NO. 454438
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FE, 5, 2008

by Steven C. Johnson as _Secretary-

Notary Public ;

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON




EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 3 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48 being a portion of the Southeast One-quarter of
the Northwest One-quarter of the Northwest One-quarter (SE1/4NW1/4NW1/4) of Section
Nine (9), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette
Meridian, City of Redmond, Deschutes County, Oregon. .

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of Parcel 3 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48, which parcel
is located in the Southeast One-quarter of the Northwest One-quarter of the Northwest
One-quarter (SE1/4NW1/4NW1/4) of Section Nine (9), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range
Thirteen (13), EBast of the Willamette Meridian, City of Redmond, Deschutes County,
Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8” rebar monumenting the northwest corner of Parcel 3 of Partition
Plat No. 1991-48, situated in the Northwest One-quarter of the Northwest One-quarter
(NW1/4NW1l/4) of Section Nine (9), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13),
East of the Willamette Meridian, said 5/8” rebar being the initial point as well as the
point of beginning; thence South 89°38’'28” East along the north line of said Parcel 3,
49.96 feet to a 5/8” rebadr monumenting the northwest corner of Parcel 1 of said
Partition Plat; thence South 00°18’19” West along the boundary common to said Parcel 3
and said Parcel 1, 302.52 feet to a 5/8” rebar monumenting the southwest corner of said
Parcel 1; thence North 89°33’32” West along the prolongation of the south boundary of
sald Parcel 1, 49.90 feet to the west boundary of said Parcel 3; thence North 00°17'39”
East along said west boundary, 302.45 feet to the point of beginning.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON




AmerlTltIe

Part Of The JELD-WEN Family

IRRIGATION DISTRICT REPORT

CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT August 4, 2005

2598 N HWY 97 Title Number : 078822

REDMOND, OR 97756 Title Officer : DEBBY DAVIDSON
Fee : $150.00

Attn: LESLIE CLARK

We have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described property:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

and dated as of July 25, 2005 at 7:30 a.m.

We find that the last deed of record runs to:

GARY N. THRASHER and SHERRY L. THRASHER,
as tenants by the entirety

We also find the following apparent encumbrances within ten years prior to the
effective date hereof:

1. Deed of Trust, including the terms and provisions thereof, to secure an
indebtedness of the amount herein stated.

Amount : $315,027.00
Dated: August 7, 2003
Recorded: August 13, 2003

Volume-Page: 2003-55370, Deschutes County Records

Grantor: G:?\ry N Thra;her an('j Sherry L. Thrasher RECE‘VED

Trustee: Fidelity National Title Insurance Company
Beneficiary: Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

MAR 1 3 2008
Substitution of Trustee as disclosed by instrument, PT
Dated: January 21, 2005 wAT%iEgSUgggggb?E
Recorded: January 24, 2005 '

Volume~Page: 2005-04182, Deschutes County Records
New Trustee: Western Title & Escrow Company

Partial Reconveyance, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded January

24, 2005 in Volume 2005, Page 04183, Deschutes County Records.

P2 004N

7 e 113 100
BEST

COMPANIES T0 WORK F

)
o)
L&

15 Oregon Avenue * Bend, Oregon 97701 * 541 389-7711 » Fax 541 389-0506 * Website: www.ameri-title.com



Order No. 078822
Page 2

2. Deed of Trust, including the terms and provisions thereof, to secure an
indebtedness of the amount herein stated.

Amount : $56,000.00

Dated: May 3, 2002

Recorded: May 13, 2002

Volume-Page: 2002-26218, Deschutes County Records

Grantor: Gary N. Thrasher and Sherry L. Thrasher, an estate in fee simple, as
tenants by the entirety

Trustee: Wells Fargo Financial National Bank

Beneficiary: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

The lien of the above Deed of Trust was subordinated to the lien of the Deed of
Trust shown as exception No. 11 above by instrument,

Dated: July 25, 2003

Recorded: August 13, 2003

Volume-Page: 2003-55369, Deschutes County Records

Partial Reconveyance, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded February
24, 2005 in Volume 2005, Page 10689, Deschutes County Records.

We have also searched our General Index for judgments and state and federal
tax liens against the above named grantees and find the following:

NONE

We also find the following unpaid taxes and city liens:

Taxes assessed under Code No. 2-001 Map and Tax Lot Number 15 13 09B0 00208
Account No. 180209

NOTE: The 2004-2005 Taxes: $5,556.37, Paid in full.

1. The 2005-2006 Taxes: A lien not yet due or payable.

City Liens, if any, of the city of Redmond. (No inquiry has been made, and if search
Is requested, a charge of $30.00 will be added.)

RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



Order No. 078822
Page 3

NOTE: This Irrigation District Report is being made with the understanding that it
does not represent any form of title insurance and is not a commitment for a policy of
insurance. The information provided herein is not a full examination of the subject
property. Further, if any person, corporation or entity of any kind should use this
report as a basis to produce a title insurance product, it should be understood that it
is clearly outside of Oregon law. Any liability hereunder is limited to the amount
paid for said report.

AmeriTitle

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

"Superior Service with Commitment and Respect for Customers and Employees"”



EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel 3 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48 being a portion of the Southeast One-quarter of
the Northwest One-quarter of the Northwest One-quarter (SE1/4NW1/4NW1/4) of Section
Nine (9), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette
Meridian, City of Redmond, Deschutes County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of Parcel 3 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48, which parcel
1s located in the Southeast One—quarter of the Northwest One-quarter of the Northwest
One-quarter (SE1/4NW1/4NW1/4) of Section Nine (9), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range
Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, City of Redmond, Deschutes County,
Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8” rebar monumenting the northwest corner of Parcel 3 of Partition
Plat No. 1991-48, situated in the Northwest One-quarter of the Northwest One-quarter
(NW1/4NW1/4) of Section Nine (9), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13},
East of the Willamette Meridian, said 5/8” rebar being the initial point as well as the
point of beginning; thence South 89°38’28” East along the north line of said Parcel 3,
49.96 feet to a 5/8” rebar monumenting the northwest corner of Parcel 1 of said
Partition Plat; thence South 00°18719” West along the boundary common to said Parcel 3
and said Parcel 1, 302.52 feet to a 5/8” rebar monumenting the southwest corner of said
Parcel 1; thence North 89°33732” West along the prolongation of the south boundary of
said Parcel 1, 49.90 feet to the west boundary of said Parcel 3; thence North 00°17’'39”
East along said west boundary, 302.45 feet to the point of beginning.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 ZUud

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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FORM No. 722 —~ BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (individual or Corporets). COPYRMIHT 1999  STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBUSHING CO., PORTLAND. OR 97204

[Toan

b NaicY BLAENSHIP  conty Eromes DR

RIS Mlllllwl||||U||||&J||||l|||||| .

----- VA N, U7 S 01/18/2005 03:37:1

----—CA@‘{/)’-\L---- QA& M ------------- D-D Cntm1 Stn=4 TIFFANY 6 P
Granies's Hame and Address h,,f,’,?m?g,:,“ 0“03!0 ..90.-.‘6.. 90_ - -

After recording, retum to (Name, Address, Zip): FOR NO. ceeeceeee _, Records of said County.

Grantee RECORDER'S USE

-—_.address_as_poted above . ______________ Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Unml send all tax 10 (Name, Address, Zip) e FFE

_____ Grantee ... '

_____ address_as noted ahove . ______________ By , Deputy.

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Gary N, Thrasher and Sherry L. Thrasher,

busband, and wife
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
_____ Gary N...Thrashex_and Sherxy L. Thrasher. husband and wife
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hered-

itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in __.__ Deschutes . _._______.___ County,
State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" for complete legal description, attached herewith and made apart
hereof.

*%to complete a lot-line adjustment

Recordeo iy iWasters Title as an
accommodation only. No liability

accepted for condition of title or RECEj

validity, sufficiency or affect of

docurnant. MAR 1 i

WATER RESO
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE) SALEM.
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is$__%** _________________. © However, the
actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is D part of the (0 the whole (indicate
which) consideration.® (The b the symbols @, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this deed, where the conlext so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals. 4.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on January ./ 2005 sif

grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
to do so by order of its board of directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN oY ev- ,,Z\__\/) ______________________

THIS INSTRUMENT I VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGL Gary ﬁ Thfasher

LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON

ACDUIRING FEE TTLE 10 THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPRO- .
IATE CITY OR UNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES S ry L. Thgas

Alb T0 DLTERVANE ARY LIMITS DN LAWSUITS AGAINSS FABMING O FOREST

PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. vy X

STATE OF OREGON, County of .._Deschutes 58 / /f*

) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on January
by . Gary N, Thrasher and Sherry L. Thrasher

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

bY
______ D)
-.._g_ /\
vICkT L BULKLEY -
H NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON Notary utsfic for Oregofi
3 1

MP 1 1 5 My commission expires /0_/5'08

V|

201

CH
EG

=D

S DEPT
DN




PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF REDMOND FILE LLA 04-

RESULTING TAX LOT 15-13-09B-208

PARCEL 3 OF PARTITION PLAT NO. 1991-48 BEING A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF
THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER (SE1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4) OF
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN IN THE CITY OF
REDMOND, DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM A PORTION OF PARCEL 3 OF PARTITION PLAT NO. 199148, WHICH PARCEL IS
LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER (SE1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4) OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST
OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN IN THE CITY OF REDMOND, DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, AND
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A 5/8” REBAR MONUMENTING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF PARCEL 3 OF
DESCHUTES COUNTY PARTITION PLAT NO. 1991-48, SITUATED IN THE NW1/4 NW1/4 OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, SAID 5/8” REBAR BEING THE INITIAL
POINT, AS WELL AS THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE S89°38’28”"E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
PARCEL 3 -49.96 FEET TO A 5/8” REBAR MONUMENTING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF PARCEL 1 OF
SAID PARTITION PLAT; THENCE S00°18°19”W ALONG THE BOUNDARY COMMON TO SAID PARCEL 3
AND SAID PARCEL 1 - 302.52 FEET TO A 5/8” REBAR MONUMENTING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
SAID PARCEL 1; THENCE N89°33°32”W ALONG THE PROLONGATION OF THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF
SAID PARCEL 1 ~49.90 FEET TO THE WEST BOUNDARY OF SAID PARCEL 3; THENCE N00°17°39”E ALONG
SAID WEST BOUNDARY - 302.45 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

3 \H//‘N
ol
al W
MAR 1 3 2008
WATER RESQOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

17681 Highway 395 - P.O. Box 28 , 852 SW 15th Street - P.O. Box 419

Lakeview, Oregon 97630 Redmond, Oregon 97756

(541) 947-4407 (541) 923-4307

FAX 947-2321 FAX 923-4308

Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF REDMOND FILE LLA 04-

we 15




Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of Deschutes )
I,  Cary D. Penhollow , in my capacity as District Watermaster ,

mailing address 2598 N. Hwy 97 Redmond, OR 97756

telephone number (541 ) 548-6047 | being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. T attest that:

X Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use of the
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer application, or

O The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):
[0 Personal observation X Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

‘ Ya Ya Gov’t Lot Acres
Tosnahip | Rangey WIS NRE (509601~ (o i or DLC (if applicable)
15 S I13E WM | 09 NW NW tax lot 1.81
208

RECEIVED

MAR 1| 3 2008

WATER RES{OURCES DEPT
SALEM|OREGON

L\ 115

(continues on reverse side)

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting
documentation must be attached.



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown):

Irrigating pasture grass

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below:
Water received through C-6-13. Flood irrigated with tarps

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached:

O Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining

right certificate),

[0 Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of
water,

® Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

X Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to
establish the location and date of the photograph,

O Dedicated power usage records or receipts,

O Other:

é/@tﬁ b%@jﬂ/?md /2-5- 05~
&@m?fﬁAmmt ! Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 57 day of Ny, nber 200 5 .

\::L\J)_,Q,-__ 0 oo p

Notary lPublic for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

#p 11%

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting
documentation must be attached.

Supplemental Form A -2- Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water



BENEFICIAL USE SITE REPORT
REPORT YEAR 2005, 2004, 2003

Property Owner:  Gary & Sherry Thrasher

Property Tax Map: 15-13-09 NW NW 208
Address: 1638 NW Larch Ave; Redmond

CINumber of Acres reported dry:

O Interviewed Patron (who and date)

OO Evidence of Use provided by Patron

O Discussed with Patrolman

X Visual review of Property: Visual by PB3 Patrolman during 2003, 2004 & 2005 season

O Actual number of acres dry:

X Actual numbers of acres in use: 181 acres in use during 2003, 2004, 2005 season

O Neighbor(s) interviewed (who and date)

O Discussed options with Patron: Use
O What measures are now needed?

Talk with water right user

Lease Instream

Transfer

Follow up in weeks/days

Re-visit site on

NOTES:
Water delivered through C-6-13; Flood

Inspected by: PB3, Loren Dean Howey

WP \15

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM.OREGON



City of Redmond 2004 Aerial Mapping Updates
Orihophoto Mapping by. Dawid C Smith & Associates, Inc
Porlland, OR

DSA Job # 1791

Pixel Resolution: 0.5 Ft

Datum: NAD 83/81 Oregon State Plane South Zone

Date of Photography Jjuly 8. 2004 August 18, 2004
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After Recording return to:

Ceiitral Oregon Irrigation District
2598 North Highway

Redmond, OR 97756

S )
MAIL TAX STATEMENT IRRIGATION DISTRICT )

TO: NO CHANGE
QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR TRANSFER OF INTEREST IN A WATER RIGHT

Grantor, David L. & Loretta J. Hoole, as tenants by the entirety, releases and quitclaims to Central Oregon Irrigation District
(COID), Grantee, all rights, title and interest in the following: By this agreement, Grantor, the owner of the lands listed in Exhibit
A, release their claim and responsibility for 1.74 acres of COID water rights that are appurtenant to the lands listed in Exhibit A,
to COID. The water right in question is further described as a portion of Certificate # 76358, priority date of Oct. 31,1900 and
Dec. 2, 1907 and Certificate # 76714, priority date of Feb. 28, 1913, located on land commonly known as:15-13-09 NW NW 207.

COID may elect to complete a transfer application and submit it to the Water Resources Department for approval of use of the
water rights at a new location and/or use. COID may attach this agreement to the Oregon Water Resources Department’s lease
form and file with the District’s annual Short Term Water Right Lease Agreement.

By entry of this deed, Grantor hereby notifies any subsequent purchaser of the lands listed in Exhibit A that grantor, as owner of
the subject land, approved the transfer (including a change in the place and type of use and point of diversion) of the water rights
that are appurtenant to the subject land; and that upon completion of a transfer, by election of COID, the subject land no longer

will have appurtenant water rights.

Furthermore, upon signing of this agreement, Grantor shall no longer be liable for any district assessment or charges pertaining to
the 1.74 acres of water rights incurred.

This agreement is binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and permitted assigns of the parties to this
agreement.

Consideration for this Quitclaim: $1,566.00

Grant,
4@4@0% 5‘406 Date - R3S

David Lf Hoole )
, "M,C; e (_2 7‘4“ D(U Date 57"&9\:)3“ AN
Cordin ) ol RECEIVED
State of Oregon ) A
- MAR 1 3 2008
County of Deschutes ) WATER RESOURCES DEPT
o ‘_ _ . SALEM. OREGON
This instrument was acknowledged before meon__~ - ¢ p ‘; em by = 3 2054  byDavid L. Hoole.
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State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of Deschutes )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on SJ; P ;l-_( ™ \m,r 23 oA by Loretta J. Hoole.

BNV NTTEN

Notary Public

Date ? / 23/ 2‘99{

Steven C. Johnson, T etary-Manager Central Oregon Irrigation District

State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of Deschutes)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on .)e_/r)" e hey =) 2 20905 by Steven C. Johnson as Secretary-
Manager for Central Oregon Irrigation Dlstrlot

r\w(wuﬁ; U X e~
-

Notary Public

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

V&0 & - 1%
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EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel Two (2), of Partition Plat No. 1991-48, being a portion of the Southeast One-
Quarter of the Northwest One-Quarter (SE1/4 NW1/4) of Section Nine (9), Township
Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes

County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48 30’ x 302.50'
lying directly east of and adjacent to Parcel 1 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48, which
parcel is located in the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter (SE1/4NW1/4NW1/4) of Section Nine (9), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range
Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

MPHS



AmerlTltIe

Part Of The JELD-WEN Family

IRRIGATION DISTRICT REPORT

CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT September 2, 2005

2598 N HWY 97 Title Number : 081101

REDMOND, OR 97756 Title Officer : TERRI ALLEN
Fee : $150.00

Attn: LESLIE CLARK

We have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described property:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

and dated as of August 22, 2005 at 7:30 a.m.

We find that the last deed of record runs to:
DAVID L. HOOLE and LORETTA J. HOOLE,

as tenants by the entirety

We also find the following apparent encumbrances within ten years prior to the
effective date hereof:

1. Deed of Trust, including the terms and provisions thereof, to secure an
indebtedness of the amount herein stated.

Amount: $396,000.00

Dated: August 23, 2005

Recorded: August 25, 2005

Volume-Page: 2005-56461, Deschutes County Records
Grantor: David L. Hoole and Loretta J. Hoole
Trustee: Western Title & Escrow Company

Beneficiary: Columbia River Bank

We have also searched our General Index for judgments and state and federal
tax liens against the above named grantees and find the following:

NONE
RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 2008
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
YR £ =
P U204 MP 11‘3 100
BEST

15 Oregon Avenue * Bend, Oregon 97701 = 541 389-7711 » Fax 541 389-0506 * Website: www.ameri-title.com



Order No. 081101
Page 2

We also find the following unpaid taxes and city liens:

Taxes assessed under Code No. 2-001 Map and Tax Lot Number 15 13 09B0O 00207
Account No. 180208

NOTE: The 2004-2005 Taxes: $4,949.08, Paid in full.
1. The 2005-2006 Taxes: A lien not yet due or payable.

City Liens, if any, of the city of Redmond. (No inquiry has been made, and if search
Is requested, a charge of $30.00 will be added.)

NOTE: This Irrigation District Report is being made with the understanding that it
does not represent any form of title insurance and is not a commitment for a policy of
insurance. The information provided herein is not a full examination of the subject
property. Further, if any person, corporation or entity of any kind should use this
report as a basis to produce a title insurance product, it should be understood that it
is clearly outside of Oregon law. Any liability hereunder is limited to the amount
paid for said report.

AmeriTitle

Allen, Title Officer

"Superior Service with Commitment and Respect for Customers and Employees"

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel Two (2), of Partition Plat No. 1991-48, being a portion of the Southeast One-
Quarter of the Northwest One-Quarter (SE1/4 NW1/4) of Section Nine (9), Township
Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen {(13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes

County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion of Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48 30’ x 302.50
lying directly east of and adjacent to Parcel 1 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48, which
parcel is located in the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter (SE1/4NW1/4NW1/4) of Section Nine (9), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range
Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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After recording return to:

DAVID L. HOOLE AND LORETTA J. HOOLE
60445 ZUNI ROAD

BEND, OR 97702

Until a change is reguested all tax statemente
shall ba pent to the following address:

DAVID L. HOOLE AND LORETTA J. HOOLE
60445 ZUNI ROAD

"BEND, OR 97702

WARRANTY DEED - STATUTORY FORM
RICK E, NICKELL and DEBORAH NICKELL, husband and wife, Grantor,
conveys and warrants to
DAVID L. HOOLE and LOREBTTA J. HOOLE, husband and wife, Grantee,

the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as
specifically set forth herein, to wit:

Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1991-48, filed August 8, 1991, being a portion
of the SBoutheast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter
(8E1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4) of Saction 9, Township 15 South, Range 13 East of the
Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oxegon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM that
portion conveyed to James R. Westendorf and Supan L. Westendorf, husband and
wife, by instrument recorded June 9, 1993 in Book 301 Page 1501 in Deschutes
County Official Records,

Tax Account No(s): 180208
Map/Tax Lot Mo(s):¢ 15-13-09-B0-00207

This property is free from encumbrances, EXCEPT: All those items of record, if
any, as of the date of this deed, including any real property taxes due, but
not yet payable.

The true considerxation for this conveyance is $495,000.00 .,

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT
IN VIOLATION OF APPLICAPLE LAND USE LANS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY
APPROVED USES AMD TO DETERMINE ANY LINITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES A8 DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Dated this 2é§f day of August, 2005.

RICK E. NICKELL

~—

M_
DEBORAN NICKELL RECE‘VE
RECORDED BY: - MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES D§PT

12-01 U SALEM, OREGON




Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon
ss

S N N

County of Deschutes

I, Cary D. Penhollow, in my capacity as Central Oregon Irrigation District Watermaster,
mailing address 1055 SW Lake Court, Redmond, OR 97756
telephone number (541) 548-6047, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. T attest that:

X  Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use
of the water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer
application; or

O The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is as follows: ;or

O The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

O Personal observation X Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

Gov’t

Townshi Yo Va Acres
Range | Mer | Sec i Lot or ) :
p Section DLC (if applicable)
15 S 13 E w 09 | NW NW | TL 207 1.74
M

RECEIVED

AR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON




Gov’t %
Lot or e

Townshi 4
Range | Mer | Sec T (if applicable)

p Section

4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops
grown):
Irrigation of yard and pasture grass.

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described
below:

Water was quitclaimed off in September 2005. Prior to that the ground was flood
irrigated using tarps and some culverts.

HG. C-6-13

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is
attached:

O Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a
remaining right certificate),

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use
of water,

O Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

X 2005 dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish the location and date of the photograph,
[0 Dedicated power usage records or receipts,
O Instream lease number , REC ElVED
O Other: o390
MAR 15 U8
\ EPT
SALEM. OREGON

Lo o) MAM qu/g//%/d7

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this |2  day of Q@r; \ ,2097).

(:ﬁunp,\w

=7 Notary Public for Oregon

SSSessSsone s

OFFICIAL SEAL 0

LESLIE CLARK i
3 NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON

£EL H" Cogia?Sw;{SSION ND. 401007 /
NEXPIRFS FEB IJS zn.l,

=

We 19
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From:COID 5415480243 06/28/2005 10:07 #524 P.00]

Adter Recording return to:

Central Oregon Irrigation District
2598 North Highway

Redmond, OR 97756

MAIL TAX STATEMENT
TO: NO CHANGE

SLQCQ (T?V\/ QUITCCEAIM DEED
v,

FOR TRANSFER OF INTEREST IN A WATER RIGHT

Grrantor, Aqua-Tropics Ing,, releases and quitclaims to Central Oregon Imrigation District (COID), Grantee, all rights, title and
irxterest in the following: By this agreement, Gramtor, the owner of the lands described as Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No, 1996-27,

' Being a portion of the Northwest quarter of Section 10, Township 15 South, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes

County, Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deeded to State of Oregon, by and through its Department of
Transportation in Warranty Deed recorded September 23, 2004, in Book 2004, Page 57214, Deschutes County Official Records,
release their claim and responsibility for 3.73 acres of COID water rights that are appurtenant to the lands described above, to
COID. The water right in question is further described as a portion of Certificate # 76358, priority date of Oct. 31,1900 and Dec.
2, 1907 and Certificate # 76714, priority dats of Feb. 28, 1913, located on land commonly known as: 15-13-10 NE NW 102,

COID may elect to complete a transfer application and submit it to the Water Resources Department for approval of use of the
water rights at a new location and/or use. COID may attach this agreement to the Oregon Water Resources Department’s lease
form and file with the District’s amual Short Term Water Right Lease Agreement.

By entry of this deed, grantor hereby notifics any subsequent purchaser of the lands described above that grantor, as owner of the
subject land, approved the transfer (including a change in the place and type of use and point of diversion) of the water rights that
are appurtenant to the subject land; and that upon completion of a transfer, by clection of COID, the subject land will have 9.80

- acres of appurtenant water rights remaining.

Furthermore, upon signing of this agreement, Aqua-Tranics In¢, shall no longer be liable for any district assessment or charges
pertaining to the 3.73 acres of water rights incurred.

This agreement is binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and permitted assigns of the parties to this
agreement.

Congideration for this Quitclaim:

RECEIVED

%W Date (c}a.%//05 MAR 1 3 2008

Merrill K. Haddon

WATER RESQURCES DEPT
Tdaho SALEM. OREGON
State of Gregon ;
Ss.
County of Deschutes
Ponneo e
This instrument was acknowledged before me on . 05 rrill K. Hadd
OUON for Aqua-Tronics Ing. %
Ay
S\S\‘k.v"‘aﬁp‘@:g Notary Public
ST OW0TARY L T
D e
o Pyl @ o S
CmfnlOngﬁnln'lndothmmos S
" ‘S\ '''' o
e e 0P PE%C(HUTES COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
" ¥, 195045 SE 3RD ST, STE A
10504 O SEND, OREGON 97702
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N/ -

Steven C Johnm Secretary-Manager Central Oregon Irrigation District

State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of Deschutes)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jerme 3D, 3903 ' by Steven C. Johnson as Secretary-
Manager for Central Oregon Irrigation District. .

OFFICIAL SEAL \

LESLIE CLARK
3 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 354438
MY COMMIS‘%ION EXPIHES FFB 5 ?006

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



AmerlTliIe

Part Of The JELD-WEN Family

IRRIGATION DISTRICT REPORT

CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT June 30, 2005

2598 N HWY 97 Title Number : 078373

REDMOND, OR 97756 Title Officer : CHUCK NICHOLS
Fee : $150.00

Attn: LESLIE CLARK

We have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described property:

Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1896-27, being a portion of the Northwest Quarter of

Section 10, Township 15 South, Range 13, East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes
County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING therefrom that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon, by and through its
Department of Transportation, recorded September 23, 2004, in Book 2004, Page 57214,
Deschutes County, Official Records.

and dated as of June 17, 2005 at 7:30 a.m.

We find that the last deed of record runs to:

AQUA-TRONICS, INC., an Oregon Corporation

We also find the following apparent encumbrances within ten years prior to the
effective date hereof:

1. Deed of Trust, including the terms and provisions thereof, to secure an
indebtedness of the amount herein stated.

Amount: $475,000.00

Dated: August 7, 1985

Recorded: August 16, 1995

Book-Page: 381-2718, Deschutes County Records

Grantor: Aqua~Tronics Inc., an Oregon Corporation

Trustee: Western Title and Escrow Company RECE‘VED
Beneficiary: Bank of the Cascades

(Said Deed of Trust is a Line of Credit Deed of Trust) MAR 1 3 2“03
The terms of said Trust Deed were modified by instrument, WATERRESUURCESDEPT
Recorded: February 9, 1996 SALEM. OREGON
Book-Page: 399-1702, Deschutes County Records

The terms of said Trust Deed were modified by instrument,
Recorded: August 28, 1996
Bock-Page: 421-0218, Deschutes County Records

P2 00 4N
Mo

BEST

15 Oregon Avenue ¢ Bend, Oregon 97701 = 541 389-7711 ¢ Fax 541 389-0506 * Website: www.ameri-title.com



2. Deed of Trust, including the terms and provisions thereof, to secure an
indebtedness of the amount herein stated.

Amount : $335,000.00

Dated: July 1, 1996

Recorded: July 5, 1996

Book-Page: 415-0857, Deschutes County Records
Grantor: Aqua-Tronics, Inc., an Oregon Corporation
Trustee: Western Title and Escrow Company

Beneficiary: Oregon Certified Business Development Corporation

The beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust was assigned of record by

instrument

Dated: July 1, 1996

Recorded: July 5, 1996

Book-Page: 415-0862, Deschutes County Records

Assigned to: U.S. Small Business Administration
Rerecorded: July 5, 1996
Book-Page: 415-1415, Deschutes County Records

The lien of the above Deed of Trust was subordinated to the lien of the Deed of
Trust shown as exception No. 8 above by instrument,

Dated: July 2, 1996

Recorded: July 5, 1996

Book-Page: 415-0863, Deschutes County Records

We have also searched our General Index for judgments and state and federal
tax liens against the above named grantees and find the following:

NONE

We also find the following unpaid taxes and city liens:

Taxes assessed under Code No. 2-039 Map and Tax Lot Number 15 13 10BO 00102
Account No. 187638

NOTE: The 2004-2005 Taxes: $9,834.26, Paid in full.
1. The 2005-2006 Taxes: A lien not yet due or payable.

According to the Deschutes County Assessor’s Roll, the subject property does not lie
within any city limit.

NOTE: This Irrigation District Report is being made with the understanding that it
does not represent any form of title insurance and is not a commitment for a policy of
insurance. The information provided herein is not a full examination of the subject
property. Further, if any person, corporation or entity of any kind should use this
report as a basis to produce a title insurance product, it should be understocod that it
is clearly outside of Oregon law. Any liability hereunder is limited to the amount
paid for said report.

AmeriTit]e ) -
By .4/(/ ‘ /,,,,/é/L RECEI

- MAR 1 3 2008
Chuck Nichols, Title Examiner
CN:cl WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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’:(0 FORM Ne. M—SUIOIOINMIQN A.GICKMINY. e corvumnr |9::_ - llV(!lNl NESS LAW. wuumuo £O.. PORTLAND, O 07204
N 96~ ‘.11’“\—1 dls - 0863 %"
THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entesred into this ........ and day of .. e uly , 199677 l

by and between ...The. City of Redmond, a municipal. corporation. of the. State. of. Ovegon.....,
hereinafter called the first party, and ..U+S, Small Business Administration

............................................................................................................................................ »

|
hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH: i
Onorabout....Janvacy 31 79 96 Aqua-Tronics, Inc., an Oregon Corporation . ... !

rererreremesnernen e ey DEING the owner of the following described property in Deschutes County, Oregon, to-wit:

Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 1996-27, being a portion of the Northwest Quarter of
Section 10, Township 15 South, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes |
County, Oregon. l

N

cr
o i
uj o2 1
8 2o~
ol T
A 2e
& ™
2
oy
&

{IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

executed and delivered to the first party & Certain . BEUBE . DOEA e eseseemeenenes
|S|am wholhot mortgage, trust deed contract, security agreement or otherwise]

(herein called the first party’s lien) on the property fo secure the sum of 324403200 , which lien was:

~—Recorded on ... Fehruary. 15. . ... , 19.96., in the .Official Records of .. DQSChUteS <verenne. County,
Oregon, in book/reel/ volume No... 400 . at page ... 337 and/or as fee/tile/ mstrument/micro-
tilm/reception No..... N/A ... ( mdlcate whtch )

: KX AKX KKK KX KKK KX X KKK KHKKKX
S cr t of Stat ;
WW&WMMWMM;MWMmmmx

{Cross out any longuage opposite
which is not pectinent to rhis trans-
-

Reference to the document so recorded or filed hereby is made. The first party has never sold or assigned first party’s
lien and at all times since the date thereof has been and now is the owner and holder thereof and the debt thereby

secured. I
The second party is about to loan the sug 35, 000,00 e to the present owner of the property, with
interest thereon at a rate not exceedmg " r annum. This loan is to be secured by the present owner's

‘I.‘r:ust Deed — remee ereresbanmeserestaresranes (hereinafter called

(S'cm nam e of lven to bo glvon wherher mongago tust deed, contract, security oqrecmem or otherwise)

the second par(y’s lien) upon the property and is to be repaid MMMWNQECLZJLG %W

—~ OVER — i
SUBORDINATION D o REGON, }ss
AGREEMENT MAR 1 3 Zﬂﬂﬂ I certify that the thhm mctrument !
was received for record on the.......... day !
The.City. of Redmond, . a municipal.. WRTER RESOURCESDEPTo . = J19......., at
_corporation of the State of Oregon.. SALEM.OREGON ... . o'clock ......M.,and recorded in
book/reel/volume No.................. on page
A R e and/or as fee/file/instru-
RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No........cceoreery
Record of ...eceiieeeneereeressnsenenesernensnnes
of said county.
Witness my hand and seal of
County aftixed.



To induce the second party to make the loan last mentioned, the first party heretofore has agreed and
consented to subordinate first party's lien to the lien about to be taken by the second party as above set forth. I(
NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, and for the purpose of inducing the second party to make the loan
aforesaid, the first party, tirst party's personal representatives (or successors) and assigns, hereby covenants, con- ;
sents and agrees to and with the second party, second party's personal representatives (or successors) and assigns, |
that the lirst party's lien on the property is and shall always be subject and subordinate to the lien about to be
delivered to the second party, as aforesaid, and that second party’s lien in all respects shall be first, prior and superior
to tha? of the first pacty, provided always, however, that if s§6ond party's lien is not duly tiled or recorded or an
appropriate financing statement thereon duly filed within .. . days after the date hereol, this subordination
agreement shall be null and void and of no force or effect. il
It is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed to change, alter or
impair the first party's lien, except as hereinabove expressly set forth. |
In construing this subordination agreement, and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural,
and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this agreement shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this agreement; if the undersigned is a corporation,
it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so

by order of its board of directors. The City of Redmond, a municipal corporation

This instrument was aclmowlodéed before me on .......oeenvneeeerunennnn &YM«,Z- ...... L1926
20.C. K r‘lﬂ «/ e ORI |
as.....5 & ..... LNARGCr ettt s saenae - Y

Of oo l-:} aﬁ fza’ BOLGILE, e '

iy Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires 2’ LR R i

.
-I

OFFiC!AL SEAL
i’ NANCY L BLANKENSHIP
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DESCHUTES COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

1245 SE THIRD STREET, SUITE A-1, BEND, OR 97702
541-389-2120 Fax 541-389-2180

June 30, 2005

Central Oregon Irrigation District
2598 N. Hwy 97
Redmond, OR 97756

Re: Escrow No. 14020BW
Title Order No. 56617BE

Please accept this letter as confirmation from Escrow that all liens of record against the
property described in the above title order, have been paid in full. These liens are
described in Preliminary Commitment, Schedule A, dated June 10, 2005 by Deschutes
County Title as Special Exceptions 3, 4 and 5.

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service, if you have any questions regarding this
matter, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,
DESCHUTES COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Bonnie C. Wilkins
Senior Escrow Officer

Encl.
RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 2008
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
| 6&_ SALEM. OREGON

R



Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon
sS

County of Deschutes

I, Cary D. Penhollow, in my capacity as Central Oregon Irrigation District Watermaster,
mailing address 1055 SW Lake Court, Redmond, OR 97756
telephone number (541) 548-6047, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. I attest that:

O Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use
of the water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer
application; or

X  The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is as follows: L-765; or

O The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

O Personal observation X Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

Gov’t

Townshi i Va Acres
Range Mer | Sec : Lot or ’ :
P Section DLC (if applicable)
15 S 13 | E A\ 10 NE NW | TL 102 3.73
M

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops
grown):

Irrigation of pasture grass.

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described
below:

Water was quitclaimed off in June 2005, Prior to that the ground was flood irrigated and
pumped. Pumps and delivery system has been removed.

H. . E-td-0

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is
attached:

O Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a
remaining right certificate),

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use

of water,

Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an

NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

O

Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish the location and date of the photograph,

Dedicated power usage records or receipts,
Instream lease number L-765
Other:

o>=0 O

éﬂw &) M// s//@/ 07

Slgna e of Affiant Datd
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this { & day of Q—‘}H l ,2007 .

:C«,LQAQ,\;N&L

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL
LESLIE CLARK

NOTARY PLELIC- OREGON
A COMMISSION NO, 401007
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 05 2010
—EeeaSsEaamoes

e

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008
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After Recording return to:

Central Oregon Irrigation District
2598 North Highway

Redmond, OR 97756

MAIL TAX STATEMENT
TO: NO CHANGE

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR TRANSFER OF INTEREST IN A WATER RIGHT

~Grantor, Johnnie M. Murray, Trustee, or a Successor Trustee, Of The Johnnie Murray Trust Dated April 21, 2003, releases and
quitclaims to Central Oregon Irrigation District (COID), Grantee, all rights, title and interest in the following: By this agreement,
Grantor, the owner of the lands listed in Exhibit A, release their claim and responsibility for 3.60 acres of COID water rights that
are appurtenant to the lands listed in Exhibit A, to COID. The water right in question is further described as a portion of
Certificate # 76358, prionty date of Oct. 31,1900 and Dec. 2, 1907 and Certificate # 76714, priority date of Feb. 28, 1913,
located on land commonly known as: 15-13-30 NW NW 905.

COID may elect to complete a transfer application and submit it to the Water Resources Department for approval of use of the
water rights at a new location and/or use. COID may attach this agreement to the Oregon Water Resources Department’s lease
form and file with the District’s annual Short Term Water Right Lease Agreement.

By entry of this deed, grantor hereby notifies any subsequent purchaser of the lands listed in Exhibit A that grantor, as owner of
the subject land, approved the transfer (including a change in the place and type of use and point of diversion) of the water rights
that are appurtenant to the subject land; and that upon completion of a transfer, by election of COID, the subject land no longer
will have appurtenant water rights.

Furthermore, upon signing of this agreement, Johnniec M. Murray, Trustee Of The Johnnie Murray Trust shall no longer be liable
for any district assessment or charges pertaining to the 3.60 acres of water rights incurred.

This agreement is binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and permitted assigns of the parties to this
agreement.

Consideration for this Quitclaim: $3,240.00 (Includes transfer fee and 2005 assessment balance)

Grantor:
L
% -7%M 7 // 7’1 LAAMALY Date¢-27.¢C v
Joly’éje M. Murray f
State of Oregon )
) ss.

County of Deschutes )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on__ < >AAN A -} Pleer) by Johnnie M. Murray as Trustee of The
Johnnie Murray Trust Dated April 21, 2003.

- ) -
AN }& D TAO R

Notary( Puplic
[ 10562  wp 115 RECEIVED
JAOFF_:_CILALBSHEA‘I'_VN MAR 1 3 Zﬂﬁs
BB NOTARY BUBLIC T OREGON WATER RESQURCES DEPT
COMMISSION NO. 377640 SALEM. OREGON

(M COMMISSONBIRE P 22,2008
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Grantee: i ‘4 7
\ M
\ /]

‘\___/" \!-\ E . Date Z?)Lﬁdﬁ Z/{}OS/
v

Steven C. Johnson, Secrem&-M}xnager Central Oregon Irrigation District

State of Oregon )

) ss.
County of Deschutes)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Q,..g),{, N 9 }(Xﬁ by Steven C. Johnson as Secretary-

Manager for Central Oregon Irrigation District.

ke K Baaian

Notary Public_)

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANET L BROWN
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 377640
MY COMMISSION EXPI
NN TN e e e

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

, WATER RESOURCES DEPT
567 SALEM. OREGON



. A EXHIBIT “AY
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A:

Parcel One (1) of Partition Plat PP2000-52, filed October 10, 2000, a parcel of land located in Government Lot One (1)
of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes
County, Oregon,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land situate in a portion of the Northwest
Quarter (NW1/4) of Section Thirty (30}, Township Fifteen (15) South, Range

Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, said
parcel being more particularly described as follows:

The East 110 feet of the South 105 feet of Parcel 1 of Deschutes County Partition Plat No, 2000-52.

PARCEL B:

Description of a parcel of land situate in a portion of the Northwest Quarter
{NW1/4) of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen
{13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, said parcel

being more particularly described as follows:

The East 110 feet of the South 105 feet of Parcel 1 of Deschutes County Partition Plat No. 2000-52.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

105 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



AmerlTnIe

Part Of The JELD-WEN Family
IRRIGATION DISTRICT REPORT

CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT June 8, 2005

2598 N HWY 97 Title Number : 077464

REDMOND, OR 97756 Title Officer : TERRI ALLEN
Fee : $150.00

Attn: LESLIE CLARK

We have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described property:
See Attached Exhibit "A"
and dated as of May 24, 2005 at 7:30 a.m.

We find that the last deed of record runs to:

JOHNNIE M. MURRAY, TRUSTEE, OR A SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE,
OF THE JOHNNIE MURRAY TRUST DATED APRIL 21, 2003

We also find the following apparent encumbrances within ten years prior to the
effective date hereof:

NONE
We have also searched our General Index for judgments and state and federal
tax liens against the above named grantees and find the following:

NONE

We also find the following unpaid taxes and city liens:

Taxes assessed under Code No. 2-001 Map and Tax Lot Number 15 13 30 00 00905
Account No. 130245

NOTE: The 2004-2005 Taxes: $2,726.36, Paid in full.

City Liens, if any, of the city of Redmond. (No inquiry has been made, and if search
Is requested, a charge of $30.00 will be added.)

RECEIVED

|oVeee gEE WATER R
: ESOURCES DEPT
we 119 100 SALEM. OREGON

15 Oregon Avenue * Bend, Oregon 97701 < 541 389-7711 * Fax 541 389-0506 * Website: www.ameri-title.com



Order No. 077464
Page 2

NOTE: This Irrigation District Report is being made with the understanding that it
does not represent any form of title insurance and is not a commitment for a policy of
insurance. The information provided herein is not a full examination of the subject
property. Further, if any person, corporation or entity of any kind should use this
report as a basis to produce a title insurance product, it should be understood that it
is clearly outside of Oregon law. Any liability hereunder is limited to the amount
paid for said report.

AmeriTitle

-

i

By
Terri %ﬁien, Title Officer
TA:kw
MAR 1 3 2008
o™ 6 Z WATER RESOURCES DEPT
| lu SALEM, OREGON

"Superior Service with Commitment and Respect for Customers and Employees”

we 113



Order No. Q077464
Page 3

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A:

Parcel One (1) of Partition Plat PP2000-52, filed October 10, 2000, a parcel of land
located in Government Lot One (1) of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifteen (15) South,
Range Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land situate in a portion of the Northwest Quarter
(NW1/4) of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13), East
of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, said parcel being more
particularly described as follows:

The East 110 feet of the South 105 feet of Parcel 1 of Deschutes County Partition Plat
No. 2000-52.

PARCEL B:

Description of a parcel of land situate in a portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4)
of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13), East of the
Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, said parcel being more particularly

described as follows:

The East 110 feet of the South 105 feet of Parcel 1 of Deschutes County Partition Plat
No. 2000-52.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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Amerilitle

Part Of The JELD-WEN Family
THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE
After recording return to: Dmm COINTY 0'"6!“. RECORDS
Johnnie M. Murray, Trustee/Exchanger . COUNTY CL!RK m‘n

3661 SW 63rd Street

Until a change is requested all
tax statements shall be sent to 0-D Cnisl Sirneg BECKEY 0“15/2004 12 34 08 PH

The following address: $10.00 $11.00 $10.00 $5.00
Johnnie M. Murray, Trustee/Exchanger

3661 SW 631d Street

Redmond, OR 97756

Escrow No. RD062493RR

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Donald D, David and April S. David, as tenants by the entirety, Grantof(s) hereby convey and warrant to Johnnie M. Murray
Trustee, or a Successor Trustee, of the Johnnie Murray Trust Dated April 21, 2003, Grantee(s) the following described real
property in the County of Deschutes and State of Oregon, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
Serial #130245 15-13-30 00 00905

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those
shown below, if any:

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is PURSUANT TO AN IRC 1031 TAX DEFERRED EXCHANGE ON
BEHALF OF GRANTOR/GRANTEE.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION
OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THiS INSTRUMENT,
THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Dated this _] 5“‘ dayof _JANUARY____, _2004__.
. VED
TN RECEI

Dongaid D. Dav HAR 1 3 20“8
W &D&U&L WATER RESOURCES DEPT

April S. David
SALEM. OREGON
State of Oregon .
County of [ //)/(/
This instrument was acknowledged before me on __ JANUARY 2004 by Dgnald D. David and April S. David.

Pgb‘hc for OrcgoW
'y commission expires_ 7~ F5-03

OFFICIAL SEAL
GERRY B-MORGAN
Bl NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 342459

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 29, 2006

| o ’ ’ After rooordmg&ro\um to
| | Ameritite
15 OREGON AVENUE, BEND



Y EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL A:

Parcel One (1) of Partition Plat PP2000-52, filed October 10, 2000, a parcel of land located in Government Lot One (1)
of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifieen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes
County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land situate in a portion of the Northwest
Quarter (NWl1l/4) of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range
Thirteen (13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, said
parcel being more particularly described as follows:

The East 110 feet of the South 105 feet of Parcel 1 of Deschutes County Partition Plat No. 2000-52.

PARCEL B:

Description of a parcel of land situate in a portion of the Northwest Quarter
(NW1/4) of Section Thirty (30), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen

(13), East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, said parcel
being more particularly described as follows:

The East 110 feet of the South 105 feet of Parcel 1 of Deschutes County Partition Plat No. 2000-52.

RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON



Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon
ss

f g

County of Deschutes

I, Cary D. Penhollow, in my capacity as Central Oregon Irrigation District Watermaster,
mailing address 1055 SW Lake Court, Redmond, OR 97756
telephone number (541) 548-6047, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. 1 attest that:

O Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use
of the water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer
application; or

X  The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is as follows: L-765; or

[0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

O Personal observation X Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

d Gov’t
AR Range | Mer | Sec s Lot or  Acres
p Section (if applicable)
DLC
15 S 13 E w 30 | NW NW | TL 905 3.60
M
N
RECEIVED
wAR 1 3 2008
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
CNLAD SALEM.  OREGON



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops
grown):
Irrigation of pasture grass.

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described
below:

Water was quitclaimed off in July 2005. Delivery system has been removed.

He. B-3-1-2

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is
attached:

0 Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a
remaining right certificate),

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use
of water,

[0 Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

[0 Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish the location and date of the photograph,

[0 Dedicated power usage records or receipts,

X Instream lease number L-765

O Other:

ignature pf Affiant Dafe

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this | o, day of \Q\»()f \ \ ,2097 .

Notary Public for Oregon

S SSSEESTEETy)
OFFICIAL SEAL "
LESLIE CLARK )
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGOK_ U

: COMMISSION NO. 401007 2

B Y cORMISSION EXPIRES FEB 05, 2010()

S £

sy

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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Rezordi : ( )
After Rezording return to CENTRAL OREGON

Central Oregon Irrigation District
2598 North Highway
Redmond, OR 97756

- e i
MAIL TAX STATEMENT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
— N

'TO: NO CHANGE
QUITCLAIM DEED

7{3 FOR TRANSFER OF INTEREST IN A WATER RIGHT

Grantor, Redmond School District 2 J, releases and quitclaims to Central Oregon Irrigation District (COID), Grantee, all rights,
title and interest in the following: By this agreement, Grantor, the owner of the lands listed in Exhibit A, release their claim and
responsibility for 4.30 acres of COID water rights that are appurtenant to the lands listed in Exhibit A, to COID. COID may
elect to complete a transfer application and submit it to the Water Resources Department for approval of use of the water rights
at a new location and/or use. COID may attach this agreement to the Oregon Water Resources Department’s lease form and file
with the District’s annual Short Term Water Right Lease Agreement.

By entry of this deed, grantor hereby notifies any subsequent purchaser of the lands listed in Exhibit A that grantor, as owner of
the subject land, approved the transfer (including a change in the place and type of use and point of diversion) of the water
rights that are appurtenant to the subject land; and that upon completion of a transfer, by election of COID, the subject land will
have 13.20 acres of appurtenant water right remaining.

Furthermore, upon signing of this agreement, Redmond School District 2 J shall no longer be liable for any district assessment
or charges pertaining to the 4.30 acres of water rights incurred. The water right in question is further described as a portion of
Certificate # 76358, priority date of Oct. 31,1900 and Dec. 2, 1907 and Certificate # 76714, priority date of Feb. 28, 1913,
located on land commonly known as: 15-13-17 SE NE 1502.

This agreement is binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and permitted assigns of the parties to this
agreement.

/' Consideration for this Quitclaim: $3,870.00

Gm%fw@@#ﬂ_ bachiwt 2 2605

Dougl‘é's R. Snﬁer for Redmon%clvlool District 2 J

State of Oregon )
) ss.

County of Deschutes )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Z/u\.( <_7 2005 by Douglas R. Snyder

awiy}@##gimaﬁpr Redmond School District 2 )’

\Jé/%%{g

Notary Public '

SHELLEY R KNUTZ
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON
COMMISSION NO.353787

Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 21, 2006
SRS S

MAR 1 3 2008

o WATER RESOURCES DEPT
© Central Oregon Irrigation Dist}.‘iceﬂrgs O m? A A8 SALEM OREGON



Grfﬁmtee:
\ : Date T\- b D c) r)f\(
Steven C-¥ohnson, etary-Manager Central Oregon Irrigation District
State of Oregon )
) ss.
County of Deschutes )

- . ——
This instrument was acknowledged before me on )

AN |

Y 2D \/

Manager for Central Oregon Irrigation District.

S Gy

Notary Putlic

OFFICIAL SEAL
LESLIE CLARK

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

we M

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
7/ COMMISSION NO. 354438
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. §, "0%4)

e

RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 2lu.

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

by Steven C. Johnson as Secretary-



EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE1/4NE1/4) of Section
Seventeen (17), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13}, East of the
Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, lying Westerly of the center line of a
county road right-of-way described as follows:

All of that portion of a strip of land for road purposes 60' in width across the
SE1/4NEl/4 of Section 17, Township 15 South, Range 13, East, being 30' in width on each
side of the center line described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the SE1/4NE1/4 of Section 17, Township 15, South,
Range 13, East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, and running thence
South 00°01'00" West, 178.46 feet; thence on a 10° curve to the right of 572.96 feet
radius for 362.83 feet the delta of which is 36°16'30"; thence South 36°17'30" West,
595.90 feet; thence on a 16° curve to the left of 358.10 feet radius for 230.40 feet
the delta of which is 36°52'; thence South 00°34'30" East, 42,50 feet to the North
right of way line of State Highway No. 126 and known as the McKenzie Highway; and

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following tract:

Beginning at a point on the Northerly right of way line of the McKenzie Highway, North
B7°59'36" West 1089.4 feet from the East 1/4 corner of said Section; thence North
00°19'24% East 206.08 feet; thence North 89°40'36" West 20B8.72 feet; thence South
00°79'24" West 208.72 feet; thence North 89°36'24" East 208.93 feet to the point of

beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deeded to Samuel F. Toevs and Phyllis C. Toevs,
in Bargain and Sale Deed recorded December 18, 1970, in Book 173, Page 565, Deed

Records, described as follows:

Starting at the East 1/4 corner of said Section 17, the initial point; thence North
B86°53'22" West 1028.69 feet to the Northerly right of way line of Oregon State Highway
#126, the point of beginning; thence North 00°19!24" East, 238.07 feet; thence North
89°40'36" West 268.05 feet; thence South 00°12"25" West, 50.00 feet to the Northwest
corner of parcel of land, being Tax Lot #1600, in the name of Samuel F. Toevs; thence
South 89°40'36" East along the North line of said Tax Lot 1600, 207.35 feet; thence
South 00°19'24" West, 189.23 feet to the Northerly right of way line of said State
Highway #126; thence North 8%°12'58" East along the Northerly line of said Highway 126,

60,00 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT that portion lying within the right of way of McKenzie Highway, U.§. Highway No.

28.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion dedicated to the City of Redmond in instrument recorded
January 23, 1996, in Book 397, Page 1552, Deschutes County Records.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion dedicated to the State of Dregon, by and through its
Department of Transportation, recorded June 7, 2004, in Volume 2004, Page 33517,

Deschutes County Records.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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AmerlTliIe

Part Of The JELD-WEN Family
IRRIGATION DISTRICT REPORT

CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT June 2, 2005

2598 N HWY 97 Title Number : 077279

REDMOND, OR 97756 Title Officer : DEBBY DAVIDSON
Fee : $150.00

Attn: LESLIE CLARK

We have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described property:

See Attached Exhibit "A"
and dated as of May 20, 2005 at 7:30 a.m.

We find that the last deed of record runs to:
REDMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2J
We also find the following apparent encumbrances within ten years prior to the
effective date hereof:
NONE
We have also searched our General Index for judgments and state and federal
tax liens against the above named grantees and find the following:

NONE

We also find the following unpaid taxes and city liens:

Taxes assessed under Code No. 2-001 Map and Tax Lot Number 15 13 17 00 01502
Account No. 150701

NOTE: The 2004-2005 Taxes: No tax roll record.

City Liens, if any, of the city of Redmond. (No inquiry has been made, and if search
Is requested, a charge of $30.00 will be added.)

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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NOTE: This Irrigation District Report is being made with the understanding that it
does not represent any form of title insurance and is not a commitment for a policy of
insurance. The information provided herein is not a full examination of the subject
property. Further, if any person, corporation or entity of any kind should use this
report as a basis to produce a title insurance product, it should be understood that it
is clearly outside of Oregon law. Any liability hereunder is limited to the amount
paid for said reporxt.

AmeriTitle

nguperior Service with Commitment and Respect for Customers and Employees"”

RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE1/4NE1/4) of Section
Seventeen (17), Township Fifteen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13), East of the
Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, lying Westerly of the center line of a
county road right-of-way described as follows:

All of that portion of a strip of land for road purposes 60' in width across the
SE1/4NE1/4 of Section 17, Township 15 South, Range 13, East, being 30' in width on each
side of the center line described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the SE1/4NE1/4 of Section 17, Township 15, South,
Range 13, East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon, and running thence
South 00°01'00" West, 178.46 feet; thence on a 10° curve to the right of 572.96 feet
radius for 362.83 feet the delta of which is 36°16'30"; thence South 36°17'30" West,
595.90 feet; thence on a 16° curve to the left of 358.10 feet radius for 230.40 feet
the delta of which is 36°52'; thence South 00°34'30" East, 42.50 feet to the North
right of way line of State Highway No. 126 and known as the McKenzie Highway; and

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following tract:

Beginning at a point on the Northerly right of way line of the McKenzie Highway, North
87°59'36" West 1089.4 feet from the East 1/4 corner of said Section; thence North
00°19'24" East 206.08 feet; thence North 89°40'36" West 208.72 feet; thence South
00°79'24" West 208.72 feet; thence North 89°36'24" East 208.93 feet to the point of
beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion deeded to Samuel F. Toevs and Phyllis C. Toevs,
in Bargain and Sale Deed recorded December 18, 1970, in Book 173, Page 565, Deed
Records, described as follows:

Starting at the East 1/4 corner of said Section 17, the initial point; thence North
86°53'22" West 1028.69 feet to the Northerly right of way line of Oregon State Highway
#126, the point of beginning; thence North 00°19'24" East, 238.07 feet; thence North
89°40'36" West 268.05 feet; thence South 00°12'25" West, 50.00 feet to the Northwest
corner of parcel of land, being Tax Lot #1600, in the name of Samuel F. Toevs; thence
South 89°40'36" East along the North line of said Tax Lot 1600, 207.95 feet; thence
South 00°19'24" West, 189.23 feet to the Northerly right of way line of said State
Highway #126; thence North 89°12'58" East along the Northerly line of said Highway 126,
60.00 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT that portion lying within the right of way of McKenzie Highway, U.S. Highway No.
28.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion dedicated to the City of Redmond in instrument recorded
January 23, 1996, in Book 397, Page 1552, Deschutes County Records.

ALSO EXCEPT that portion dedicated to the State of Oregon, by and through its

Department of Transportation, recorded June 7, 2004, in Volume 2004, Page 33517,
Deschutes County Records.

RECEIVED
MAR 1 3 ZUu8

WATER RESUURCES DEFT
SALEM. OREGON
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wm: Y DEED

VOW 21] MIN RV mUCCT BDTETNTTO  Thes TIEVTWIIS S acsraee Lo

e lme stemem e el o CBLL GLL Wead, WE[EINAIED CALIEC N2 grantors, for
tr2 consideration hereinafier stated, to grantors paid by SCEOOL DISTRICT
NO. 2], Deschutes Countv, Oregon, hereinafter called the srantee, do herelw
zrant, bergain, sell and cenvey unto the said granteecand grantee's heirs,
successors and assigns, that certali real property, with tne tenements, heredl-
taments and aAppunensgnces thereunto belornging or appertaining, sitiated o
the County of Deschutes and $tate of Oregon, described as follows, to-wic:

That part of the Southeast Guarter of the Northaaset Quarter

(SE{NEL) of Section Seventeen (17), Township Fifteen (15)

South, Range Thirteen (13) East of the Willamette Meridian,

lving westerly of the center line of a county road right-of-

way described as follows:

All of that portion of a strip of land for road purposes
60 ft. in width across the SE4NE4 of Section 17, Twp. 15 S.,
R. 13 East, being 30 ft. in width on each side of the center lire
described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast correr of the
SLiNE$ of Section 17, Twp. 15 8., R, 132, W, M., and mrning
*hence . 0° 01' 00" W., 178.46 ft,; thence on a 0% curve to
the right of 572,956 ft, radius for 362,83 ft. the delta of which is
36% 16' 30", thence S, 360 17' 30* W., 595.90 f2.; thence on a RECE‘VE[}
16° curve to the left of 358.10 ft, radtus for 230,40 ft. the delta
of which is 36° 52', thence 8. 0° 34’ 30" East, 42.50 ft. to the =
North right of way line of State Highway No. 126 and known as MAR 13 ZUGH

he McKerzie Highway: and
fre MeRenzle Highway: an WATER RESOURCES DEP |
ALSC EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following tract:' SALEM. OREGON

Beginning at a point on the northerly right of way line
of the McKenzie Hichway, North 87° 52° 26" West 1085.4 feet
fruiz the East } comner of said section; thence North 0° 19 24~
Fast 206.08 feet: thence North 89 40° 36" Wesgt 208.72 feet:
thence South 0¥ 19' 24" West 296.72 feet; thence North 3% 38
24" East 208.93 feet to the point of beginning, EXCEPT that
portion lying within the right of way >f McKenzie Highway,

V. §. Highway No. 28:

Together with an appurtenars water right of 30.4 acres served
trarough the system of Central Oregon Irrigation District; and

SUBJECT to the county road right of way above described,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Jrantee ard orantee’s
suocosRaTs and asswanz forover.

s
And said arantors hereby covenant to and with sawd arantee and arastee's
“procossors acl asvions

cthat 2tanters are lawtully serzed in fee simpic of the
at we graniad oo 0 cacs, free I il encumbrances as of December 12 LSy
A AR STt s e L e e = ety

S1e WARRANTY DETD RECE'VED

M&RE 3

WATER RESQURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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ali persons whomscever, exvent thosé clatming urnder the above described

The true and actual considerstion paid for this transfer, staked in

tarms of dollars, i3 $60,000.00. .
WITNESS Grantors' hands this _2S& day of March, 1389,
L4
FRANKLIN 8. NO
,/ i -
MAME NO

STATE OF OREGON )

L L N
March g, 1969

County of Deschutes )

Personal.y appeared the above named Pranklin 8, Nolan snd Doris Marie
Nolan, Lusband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their

volm;‘_u-y m and :.'eed
G0 tel Pubilc for Oregon
) PR -": PR My Commission exsdrms %‘ R/, /74?
- TA ; ) ,’-e\ s
SIMEC. '\E(.:Ju
. Comty - ‘hutes
".)'“f Bt za *ithin Inatry-
ey s a1
nm.&fim-utfﬁ_ 1964
:Mﬁz_m T IRt
< il
/
g 8 MAR 1 3 2008
) WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESQURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

State of Oregon
$S

N N e

County of Deschutes

I, Cary D. Penhollow, in my capacity as Central Oregon Irrigation District Watermaster,
mailing address 1055 SW Lake Court, Redmond, OR 97756
telephone number (541) 548-6047, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. I attest that:

X  Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use
of the water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer
application; or

[0 The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is as follows: ; or

[0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

O Personal observation X Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

; Gov’t
1 1
e Range | Mer | Sec s Lot or Acres

p Section DLC (if applicable)

15| S | 13| E | W 17 SE NE | TL 1502 4.30
M




SL AR 29501 |

4. The water nght was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e. gRtECEIVED
grown):
Irrigation of landscaping around school, parking lot and fields. MAR 1 3 2008

_ . WATER RESUURCES DEPT
5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is desciSis¢€M. OREGON

below:

Water was quitclaimed off in June of 2005. School District is currently using water
provided by the City of Redmond municipal water system (on remaining school district

property). HQ& 0 -~ -

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is
attached:

[0 Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a
remaining right certificate),

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use
of water,

O Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

x Dated aenal photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish the location and date of the photograph,

Dedicated power usage records or receipts,
Instream lease number
Other:

Oood

Yzl

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this |y  day of Q,‘;\f‘,\ ,200) .

%M

Notary Public forOregon

OFFICIAL SEal i
LESLIE CLARK i
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON [
i COMMISSION NO. 401007 {;
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FES 05, 20101

ST
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AFFIDAVIT

We, the City of Bend, Applicant, hereby swear that we have read the Division “380” application
for transfer of water rights and that the statement made are true & correct.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that this proposed change is subject to the approval of the Water
Resources Department and that the Water Resources Department may reject the transfer or may
require mitigation to avoid injury to other water right users.

By signing this Affidavit, the Applicant hereby agrees to the following:

The Applicant understands that upon issuance of a draft preliminary determination by the
Oregon Water Resources Department (“OWRD?”) described in OAR 690-380-4010(4) and
prior to OWRD approval of the transfer, the Applicant may be required to provide land
ownership information and evidence that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer
as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5).

If this transfer involves a change in the use of the water right from irrigation to any other

type of use, the Applicant hereby gives consent to the cancellation of their right to use
supplemental water rights.

/\7‘”///\,/— \/3"‘“!0_ chwq,g Chf((v\a\'g\r

Signatgre V Title

Parere 8. Qi

Printed Name

Dated & signed this i day of Eé , ’200{ RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON MAR 1 3 2008

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2 day of 5 bmar"g , 200%

by Patrick Griffiths as Water Resource Coordinator for the City of Bend.

Before me:
Notary Public

My COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 4, 2009

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA ANNA CONNERS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 395662

Mp 115
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E ° ~ Until a change is requested, R
‘ ‘ © all tax statements shall be & °
<. T sent to the t‘ollowinq address:
Coete __ Bend, OR 97701 T
PATRICK V. GIBSON and MARJORIE H. GIBSON, grantor,
. ,.__epn'__'vey_-_s‘ to cm oF ‘BEND, an ‘Oreqo' n mm__iciphl corporation,
§ral;tee, the property described on Exhibit “A" which is

'attached as a part hereof.
S ' The true consideration for this conveyance is $50, 000.

DATED this P/ day of Yheck. . 1980.

Coms i oreem ) - - RECEIVED
<, Scomty of Deschutes) . T MART 32008

R . WATER RESOUR DEPT
W e L m foregOi.ng instrument was acknowledqed before WEMUORL%SN

tlu.s S day of &ag + 1980 by Patrick V. Gibson and

llarjorie B. Gibson. i § o

Jr-. v . Notary Puinc or Oregon ‘
: My Commission expires: { -3-'83

/A

S, . Paven, Josson, Manceau, Kaznoer, Kenvepy & Nasi o
T T . ATROREYS. _ - -
i |
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/ | EXRIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTIQN SHEET

R

A tract of land located in the West Balf (H-llz) of Section tventy
' (20), Township Seveunteen (17) Séuth, Range Thirteen (13) East of the
“willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Qregon, being more
patticularly deactxbed as follovs'

T
e

s CQu:eueing at the Icst Quatter corner of said Section 20, thence .

. Bastezly aloug the ceuterliuve of Eelson Road a distance of 729 feet,
@ore or.less, to the intersection with the Ssutherly prolongatica of
the ctnterlinc of Runway 16-34 of the Bend Muaicipal Airpere, theace
Southerly along said Southerly prolongated ceanterline a distance of -
30 feet to the Southerly right-of-way line of Nelson Road, the true.
point of beginuing. The said true point of beginning is spproximately
-230.00 feet South of the South end of said Runwaey 16-34; thence East
sloag the said road right-of-way a distance of 325.00 feet more or
ltes, to a point on a liee 325.00 feer East of and parallel with the
g£zid cenrterlice of Runway 16-34; theace South aloug the said linpe

- - 325.00 feet East of and parallel with the centerline of Runvay 16-34

- ‘a distance of 980.00 feet; thence West, along a line parallel with

the said South right-of-way line of Nelson Road, s distance of 650.00

feet, more or less, to a point on & line 325.00 feet West 0f and :

;_pitallcl with the. said centerliane of funway 16-34; thence North clong

: the. said line 323.00 feet West of apd ‘parallel vith Runway 16-34 a

. “df{stance of 980.00 feet, more or lesl. to the South txght‘of—vay line

;" pf said Nelson Road; thence East along<the said road right-of-vay

“1ine s distance of 325 00 feet, more or less, to.thke true poiant of

L,

- be.innzng and tersinus of this description. _
T _'RECEIVED’
e et T L o . MAR 1 372008
ELose - WATER RESUURCES DEPT

T S S SALEM. OREGON -
- o : ' uu@z. OF 0O}T

. : - . 'hteb' i
. ¢ - & 7 0y ihe
. : ' . want of weitiag e wm"“"‘-& Losyry-

“!ﬁl__&nd
qéaam*dllﬁéékdu»ngp:



Deschutes County Government, Oregon - DIAL Search Results Standard Page 1 of 1

Enhancing the lives of citizens by delivering

quality services in a cost-effective manner ’@1 n L |_Gi|
DeSChutes county help | site map | location | contact us | En espafiol

VISITING JGOVERNMENT| ESERVICES |

LIVING HERE BUSINESS

Living in Deschutes County: Comprehensive information for residents of Deschutes County.

I You are here: Govermment » Departments » Assessor's Office » DIAL Search Results Standard I

DISCLAIMER AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Information on the Deschutes County Computer is not guaranteed to be
accurate and may contain errors and omissions. Deschutes County provides NO
WARRANTY AS TO THE MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE FOR
ANY INFORMATION. Original records may differ from computer entries. If
reliance upon computer record is intended, verification of information on
source documents is required. User expressly acknowledges and agrees that
the use of any information appearing on the Deschutes County Computer is at
User's sole risk. Deschutes County shall not be liable for any direct,
indirect, incidental, or consequential damages caused by mistakes, omissions,
deletions, errors, defects, in any information, or any failure or delays in
receiving information. The following property tax assessment data is updated
nightly.

Account: 162616 Map/TL: R 1-003 171320 00 00401

* * * Ownership Information ONLY

CITY OF BEND
PO BOX 431
BEND OR 97709

Prop Cls:940 MA:3 VA:34 NH 000
Asmt Zone:EFU CDD Zone:AS (AIRPORT SAFETY COMBINING ZONE)
" :EFUTRB (EXCLUSIVE FARM USE ~ TUMALO/REDMOND/BEND)

NON-ASSESSABLE
**%  Tand Values ***
Asmt type Acres R.M.V.

RURAL LOT 19.64 188,970 RECE'VED
MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
=*x%% Values shown below are as of the Assessment Date, January 1 of each year **¥**
4 y SALEM, OREGON
*kA o 2007w=-=mm=m=  —em———e- 2006--===-~-=  —mm——m——n 2005--——----
Total Taxable Total Taxable Total Taxable
RMV A.V. RMV A.V. RMV A.V.

LND: 188,970 145,360 93,180

http://www‘desclilqtegqf:g/znﬂ@(.t;ﬂﬁ? objectid=65F1110A-BDBD-57C1-91D726DBA9%942... 10/15/2007

BIRE MP 119



Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon
ss

N Y

County of Deschutes

I, Cary D. Penhollow, in my capacity as District Watermaster,
mailing address 1055 SW Lake Court; Redmond, OR 97756

telephone number (541) 548-6047 , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. I attest that:

X  Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use
of the water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer
application; or

O The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is as follows: or

O The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[0 Personal observation X Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:
Gov’t

Townshi Ya Ya Acres
p Range | Mer | Sec Section I.Si gr (i apilicaile)
17 S 13 E W 20 | NW SW TL 401 12.50
M
MAR 1 3 2008
WATER RESUURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON

MP 115



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops
grown):
TL 401 — Irrigation of pasture grass

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described
below:

TL 401 delivered through sub-lateral B-35 and flood irrigated.

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is
attached:

0 Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a
remaining right certificate),

O Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use
of water,

[0 Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

X  Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish the location and date of the photograph, (2005)

[0 Dedicated power usage records or receipts,
[0 Instream lease number ,
[0 Other:
xﬂ f%&é/ / ) Y //é, /ﬂ L
nghature f Affiant 5ac7

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this [[QL day of ) b ,20977 .

M%J\k

OFEFICI:;» : ,,fﬂ 7Y r Notary Publid for Oregon

LESLIE CLARK
neumr PUBLIC- OREC:

E AR i e RECEIVED
| MAR 1 3 2008

WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM.OREGON

¢! we 115
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